CHARLES N. TAYLOR,

Complainant, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

VS,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

W. B, THOMPSON, ET AL,,
‘ IN EQUITY NO. 4673
Respondents.

el e e e el e

FINAL DECREE

This cause coming on to be heard was submitted on behalf of
the Complainant on the Bill of Complaint, Decree Pro Confesso of this
Court dated February 18, 1960, and the Testimony taken orally before
the Court and transcribed by the Court Reporter and filed inm said
cause on thé 19th day of February, 1860, and the Court having con-
sidered the same is of the opinion that the Complainant is entitled
to the relief prayed for in the Bill of Complaint, it is, therefore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Circuit Court of Bald-
win County, Alabama, In Equity, as follows:

1, That neither of the Respondents herein, W. B, Thompson,
also known as Wade B. Thompson, or Margurete Thompson, have any right
title, interest, equity, claim or demand in and to the fellowing
described real property or the improvements located therecn:

PARCEL A. Begin at the Northeast corner of Section
Thirty-six, Township Five South, Range Three East,
run thence South 1954 feet, run thence West 700

feet to a point on the East line of U, 8. Highway

90, said point being located 688 feet due North of
the East and West half section line of said Section
36, and which point is the point of beginning; run
thence East 397 feet, more or less, to the West line
of the right-of-way of the Louisville & Nashville
Railroad; run thence North 27 degrees 15 minutes West
251.5 feet along the West margin of said right-of-way
to a point; run thence West 393.3 feet to the East
margin of U. 8. Highway 90; run thence in a South-
westerly direction along said Highway 224 feet to the
point and place of beginning,

PARCEL B, Beginning at a point on the East line of
Highway 90 that is Nine Hundred and Twelve (812} feet
due North of the East and West Half Bection line of
Secticn 36, Township 5 South, Range 3 East, and run-~
ning thence East One Hundred and Fifty (150) feet

along the North line of Emery A. Racine's lot; thence
run North twenty-five (25) feet; thence run West, and
parallel to said Racine's North line, one hundred fifty
(150) feet, more or less, to the East line of Highway 50;
thence run South twenty-five (23) feet, more or less, to
the point of beginning, being a strip of land 25 feet
wide extending 150 feet East from the East line of High-«
way 90. Said lot contains ,086 acres, more or less, and
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lies in Section 36, Township 5 South, Range 3 Zast,
Baldwin County, Alabama.

2. That neither of the Respondents W, B. Thompson or Mar-
gurete Thompscn are entitled to any of the proceeds of that cerfain
contract of insurance dated December 28, 1956, between the Complainan
Charles N, Taylor and Thé Continental Insurance Company of New York
being policy number 143 of said insurance company and that the only
persons entitled to receive any of the proceeds of said policy of in-
surance are the Complainant Charles N, Taylor and H. V. Higley, as
Administrator of Veterans Affairs, an officer of the United States of
America, or his successors in office as such.

3. That the contract of sale entered into by and between
the Complainant and his wife and the Respondents dated Cctober 20,
1856, is null and void and of no force and effect and the Respondents
W. B. Thompson and Margurete Thompson have forfeited any rights which
they might have had thereunder,

It is further ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Coﬁrt
that the Respondents ¥%. B. Thompson and Margurete Thompson pay the
cost herein incurred, for which let execution issue.

Done this 19th day of February, 1860.

Ihben ) fee_—

Circuit Judge
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CHARLES N. TAYLOR,

Complainant, IN THE CIRCUIT CQURT OF

vVs.
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

W. B, THOMPSON, ET AL.,
IN EQUITY

Bespondents.

dal - b o e e b

DECEBEE PRO CONFESSO

It having been made to appear to the Court that more than
twenty (20) days haﬁe elapsed since the rendition of its decree on
January 19, 1860, overruling the demurrer of the Respondents W. B.
Thompson and Margurete Thompson to the Bill of Complaint and that it
was provided in and by the terms of said order that they would have
twenty (20) days in which ito file their answer; and it further ap-
rearing to the Couri that said Respondentis have failed to plead or
answer to the Bill of Complaint; and the Court having considered all
of the above, is of the opinion that a decree pro confesso should,
on motion heretofore filed by the Complainant, be vrendered against

said Respondents, it is, therefore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, Alabama, In Equity, that the Bill of Complaint heretofore
filed in this cause be, and the same is hereby, taken as confessed

in all things against W, B. Thompson and Margurete Thompson, the

ﬁg

Respondents.

Done this the day cof February, 1960,
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CHARLES N. TAYLOR,

Complainant, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

VS.
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

W. B. THOMPSON and

MARGURETE THOMPSON, IN EQUITY

Respondents,

Comes now the Complainant in the above styled cause, the sanme
having been transferred to tﬁis, the Equity Side of the Circuit Court
of Baldwin County, Alabama, from the Law Side of said Court, and files
this his Bill of Complaint and respectfully represents and shows as
follows:

1. That the Complainant is over the age of twenty-one years
and a resident citizen of Ealdwin County, Alabama, vesiding at Gulf
Shores, Alabama. That the Respondents are both over the age of
twenty-one years and resident citizens of the State of Alabama, re-
siding, your Complainant is informed and believes, in Prichard, Ala-
bama.

2. That your Complainant is the owner and in possession of
the following described real property situated in Baldwin County,
Alabama, viz:

PARCEL A. Begin at the Northeast corner of Section
Thirty-six, Township Five South, Range Three East,
run thence South 1954 feet, run thence West 700

feet to a point on the East line of U. 8. Highway

90, said point being located 688 feet due North of
the East and West half section line of said Section
36, and which point is the point of beginning; run
thence East 397 feet, more or less, to the West line
of the right-of-way of the Louisville & Nashville
Railroad; run thence North 27 degrees 15 minutes West
251.5 feet along the West margin of said right-of-way
to a point; thence run West 393.3 feet to the East
margin of U. S. Highway 90; run thence in a South-
westerly direction along said Highway 224 feet to the
point and place of beginning.

PARCEL B. Beginning at a point on the East line of
Highway 90 that is Nine Hundred and Twelve (912) feet
due North of the East and West Half Section line of
Section 36, Township 5 South, Range 3 East, and run-
ning thence East one hundred and fifty (150) feet
along the North line of Emery A. Racine's lot; thence
run North twenty-five (25) feet; thence run West, and
parallel to said Racine's North line, one hundred fifty
(189) feet, more or less, to the East line of Highway 90;
thence run South twenty-five (25) feet, more or less, to
the point of beginning, being a strip of land 25 feet
wide extending 150 feet East from the East line of High-
way 90. Said lot contains .086 acres, more or less, and
lies in Section 36, Township 5 South, Range 3 East, Bald-
win County, Alabama.
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3. That on, to-wit: the 20th day of October, 1856, the
Complainant and his wife, Alyne A. Taylor, entered into a contract
of sale with W. B. Thompson and Margureté Thompson, his wife, for
the sale to the Respondenis by the Complainant of the property here-
inabove described, a copy of which contract of sale is attached here
to and marked "EXHIBIT A" and by reference made a part hereof as
though expressly incorporated herein. That in and by the terms of
said contract the Respondents agreed to pay the Complainant the sum
of Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000.00) for said property and the
improvements located thereon,'Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) of
which was paid on the execution and delivery of said contract and
the balance of which was to be payable in monthly installments of
One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) each, plus interest at the rate of
four percent (4%) pef annumn 6n the unpaid balance remaining due from
time to time until paid in full. In addition to said sum the Res-
pondents agreed to pay the Complainant an amount equal to the amount
by which the principal indebtedness secured by 2 mortgage from the
Complainant to the Administrator of Veterans Affairs of the United
States, was reduced from the date of said coatract to the date on
which the Respondents would have paid the balance due under said
contract, and thereby become entitled to demand a deed to said pro-
perty. In addition to agreeing to make said payments the Respondents
agreed to keep said property and the improvementis located thereon
insured against fire and windstorm with extended coverage in a good
and reliable insurance company in an amount not less than the amount
due the Complainant under the terms of said contract and with a loss
payable clause payable to the Complainant as his interest may appeary;
and the Respondents agreed to purchase said policy and to regularly
pay the premiums thereon and have the same deposited with the Com-
plainant during the term of said contract. It was further provided
in and by the terms of paragraph "FQUR' that in the event of default
by the Respondents in the payment of aﬁy amounts due under said con-
tract or a breach by the Respondents of the terms and conditions
thereof that said contract might, at the option of the Complainant,

be declared null and void and to be forfeited and that the Complain-

ant should have the right fo the immediate possession of said pro-
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perty without further notice to the Respondents and that any amounts
paid by the Respondents to the Complainant under the terms of said
coentract should be retained by him as rent and liquidated damages for
the breach thereof.

4. The Complainant further alleges that the Respondents
went into the possession of said property under said coniract of sale
and that on, to-wit: the first day of January, 1958, the Respondents
defaulted under said contract in that they failed to make the pay-
ments that was therein provided and they failed to take out and carry
insurance as therein provided, and thereupon the Complainant did de-
clare said contract null and void and the rights of the Respondents
iorfeited thereunder. The Complainant further alleges that the Res-
pondents had notice of such declaration by the Complainant and even
though_said contract was declared null and void and the Respondents
had forfeited all of their right, title, and interest in and to said
property therein described, they refused to surrender the possession
of said property and your Complainant was compelled to institute an
action in ejectment in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama,
At LaWw. That said ejeciment action was set for trial on March 11,
1959, but on the day prior thereto the attorneys for the Respondents,
Messrs. Wilters & Brantley of Bay Mineite, Alabama, produced a certi-
ficate of athysician that the Respondent Wade B. Thompson was ill and
would be physically unable to attend court on March 11, 1959, and the
case was then continued by agreement of counsel with the understand-~
ing that the Respondents would aitempt to raise the amount of money
by which the contract was then in deiault; to-wit, some Two Thousand
Nine Hundred Dollars ($2,900.00). On March 23, 1959, it was stipulat;
ed and agreed by and between the parties to said ejectment action,
and to this cause, acting by and through their respective attorneys
of record that the Respondents were, in fact, in default under said
contract and that the same had been declared null and void and that
unless the Respondents paid the Complainant all amounts due him uader
said contract that he would surrender the possession of said property
by March 28, 19539, and that an order would be entered inrsaid eject-
ment suit in favor of the Complairant and against the Respondents

for the property sued for. That on March 25, 1959, the improvements
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located on the said property'were virtually destroyed by fire and
the Respondents vacated said property and the Complainant went into
possession of the same and he is now in possession of the same by
and through one Charles Goodrum and has been since March 26, 1959.

5. On December 28, 1956, the Complainant Charles N. Tay-
lor, entered into a contract of insurance with The Continental In-
surance Company of New York, being policy #143 writien by Roberts-
dale Insurance Agency as agent for said company in the amount of
$7,700.00 with a loss payable clause to the Administrator of Veterang
Affairs and his successors in office as such under the terms of a
mortgage which the Veterans Administration had on said property at
that time and has on the said property at this time., That the ori-
ginal of such contract of insurance is in the possession of the Veterans-
Administration in its regional office in Montgomery, Alabama. That
on January 15, 1957, the Veterans Admimistration, acting by and
through C. H. Newsom, wrote a letter to Robertsdale Insurance Agency,
a copy of which is attached herewith and marked "Exhibit B" and by
reference made a part hereof as though fully incorporated herein and
as a result of said letter an endorsement was attached to said policy
without the knowledge or consent of the Complainant (the assured in
sald policy).by the Continental Iasurance Company, acting by and
through Robertsdale Insurance Agency of Robertsdale, Alabama, which
provided that loss or damage, if any, undexr said policy, shall be
payable ﬁo H. V. Higley, as Administrato¥ of Veterans Affairs and his
successors in office as such, Washington, D. C., first mortgagee (or
trustee),_and to W. B. Thompson, Roberisdale, Alabama, as interests
may appear.

6. On July 13, 1959, under a Settlement agreenent entered
into by and between the Complainant Charles N. Taylor and The Con-
tirental Insurance Compaay whereby the said Charles N. Taylor was to
receive as the proceeds of said policy the sum of $7,500.00, the said
The Continental Insurance Company issued its draft in Birmingham,
Alabama, in the sum of $7,500.00 payable to Charles N. Taylor; H. V.
Higley, as Administrator of Veterans Affairs and his successors in
office; W. B, Thompsqn; Norborne C. Stone, Jr., attorney, for and
on account of the loss which occurred on March 25, 1959, to the pro-

perty hereinabove described and protected by the terms of =aid po-
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licy of insurance. That the Complainant{ has requested the said Wade
B. Thompson to endorse said check but he has failed and refused to
do so and thereby avoid the necessity of further litigation,

7. That the Defendant Wade B. Thompson has no right, titie
claim, demand, equity or interest in said property wvhich would war-
rant the payment to him of any sum or sums under the terms of said
policy of insurance.

8. That the present balance due under the terms of said
mortgage from the Complainant to the Administrator of Veterans Af-
fairs of the United States of America is $6,110.78 plus an amount
equal to .6723 cents per day since April 30, 1959, and less an amount
to. bé credited to the Complainant in an escrow account in the amount
of $304.206. That unless a decree is herein entered that neither of
the Respondents have any right, title, interest, claim, equity or
demand in and to said property or the improvements located thereon,
that this Complainant will be irreparably damaged in that he will be
unable to collect the amount due him under said contract of insurance
and will not be able to secure the benefifs due him under said con-
tract of insurance.

WHEREFORE; the premises considered the Complainant respact+
fully prays that upon a final hearing of this éause that this Honor~
able Court will enter an order or decree as £ollows:

1. Declaring that neither of the Respondents have any
right, title, interest, equity, claim or demand in and to the pro-
perty hereinabove described and the improvements located thereon.

2. That the Co;nplainant Charles N. Taylor and the Adminis+
trator of Veterans Affairs of the United States of America are the
only persons entitled to any of the proceeds of the policy of in-
surance hereinaﬁove referred to.

3. That tbe contract of sale entered into by and between
the Complainant and his wife and the Respondents dated October 20,
1856, is null and void and of no force and effect and that the same

has been forfeited.

And your Complainant prays for such other, further and
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different relief as in the premises will be meet and proper.

Respectfully submitted,

CHASON & STONE

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

Before me, _ Cx Mac Hunpueres » & Notaxry

Public, in and for said County in said State, personally appeared
Norborne C. Stone, Jr., who is known to me and who, after being by
me first fuly and légally sworn, did depose and say under oath as
follows:

That his name is ﬁorborne C. Stone, Jr. and he is one of
the attorneys of record for the Complainant in the above styled
cause; that he is informed and believes and upon such information and

belief alleges that the facts stated therein are true and correct.

Sworn to and subscribed before me on

this the 24™day of August, 1959.

N

otary Public, Baldwin County, Alabama
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VETERANS ADMINISTRATION
Regional Office
400 Lee Street
Montgomery, Alabama

COPY COPY

Your File reference:

Robertsdale Insurance figency In Reply Refer to: 3022/4BD
Robertsdale, Alabama DL-1115-Ala. 1
TAYLOR, Charles N.

Gentlemen:

Since our letter to you dated January 7, 1957, requesting an
endorsement correcting the mortgagee clause, other developments
have materialized.

It is understood that this properiy was purchased by W. B. Thompson
in November, 1956. The purchase was made under a lease sale con-
tract, at a sales price of $14,000.00. Inasmuch as the insurance
policy is for only about balf of this amount, it appears that Mr.
Thompson might want separate insurance to protect his interest in
the property. He made a substantial down payment on this property.
He appears to be a capable business man., It is understood that
there might be a possible second mortgage on this property. It

is believed thai you should issue a policy covering the interest
of all parties concerned. In any evenit, please issue a current
policy covering all parties of interest and forward it to this
office with appropriate endorsement as follows:

"H, V. Higley, as Administrator of Veterans Affairs,
and his successors in office as such.”

Yours very truly,

S/C. H. Newsom
Chief, Loan Service and Claims
Section

EXvriBIT B



CHARLES N. TAYLOR, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

-

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

L1}

VS’

LL)

IN EQUITY. -

W. B, THOMPSON and
MARGURETE THOMPSCN,

L1l

Defendants. CASE NO. %Légﬁtg

TO THE HONORALZLE HUBERT M, HALL, JUBRGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT CF
BaLOWIN COUNTY, STTTING IN EQUITY:

o dmr dwwr el dewn e omr

How comes the Respondents, W. B. THOMPSON and MARGURETE
THOMPSON, in the above style cause, and respectfully file this
deﬁufrer, to the bill of complaint and to each and every para-
graph and clause contained therein, andassign as grounds there-

for the following:

1. For that the allegations d Paragraph Une based on
iaformation and helief are not properly averred to be statements

of fact on asuch information and belief.

2., For that the averments of Paragraph Twe of the
complaint is but the conclusions of the pleader and is not

gupported by material averments.

3. For that complainant has not filed a true and cor-
rect copy of the deed by which he claims to own title to the

properties described in Paragraph Two,

4. For that it affirmatively appears from the attached
exhibit of a contract and agreement that the complainant does
not own the described properties contained iﬁ Paragraph Two of
complaint, but rather has a legal claim for an unpaid balance

under the such contract.

5., For that it affirmatively appears from the attached
contract and agreement that the respondents have an equity in
the properties described in Psragraph Two of the complaint, which

equity can only be destroyed, as a matter of law, by either a
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deed from the Respondents or by foreclesure proceedings by the
Complainant who holds a lien thereon by virtue of the said

contract and agreement,

6. For that it affirmatively appears from the attached
contract and agreement that all:that the Complainant has is a
lien on the real property described in Paragraph Two of the
complaint to secumredthe payment of an unpaid balance under

the said contract.

7. For aught it appears from the complaint, there is
no unpaid balance due under the contract and as such, the
Complainant has no further interest in and to the lands des-

cribed in Paragraph Two of the complaint,

8., For that the averments in Paragraph Three of
Complainant are but the legal conclusiens of the pleader and

not supported by materiazl averments.

9. For that it zffirmatively appears from the averments
of Paragraph'Three that the Respondents have paid great amounts
of money to the Complainant underrthe sald contract and agree-
ment and that the Complainant has received such great amounts
and that the Respondnets, as a matter of law, have an equity
in and to the lands as described in Paragraphk Two by virtue of
the said contracts and by virtue of the payment of valuable
considerations under the terms of the said contract.

10. For that it affismatively appears from the allega-
tions of Paragraph Three that not only did the Respendents pay
valuable considerations under the said contract fo the Complai-
nant, but also that the Respondents maintain as a part and parcel
of the agreement énd contract of purchase, an insurance pdicy
with a loss pagable clause to the Administrator of Veterans
Affairs of the United States, to whom the Complainant was

indebted by virtue of an outstanding mortgage agreement entered
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into by.:Complainant prior to the time he sold his interest to
the Respondents and that by virtue of such maintenance of such
insurance contract, these Respondents paid further valuable
considerations under the said contract and aecumulated and

accrued further Equity thereunder,

‘ll. For that the option favoring the Complainant
referred te in Paragraph Three in the event of default of the
said contract and agreement, as a matter of law, consﬁitutes
an illegal act and caanot, as a matter cf law, be enforced at

law or in equity.

12. For that the averments of Complainant in Paragraph

Four are but the conclusions of the pleader and not supported

- by material averments.

13. For that the averments that Kespondents defaulted
under the contract contained in Paragraph Four of the complaint
are but the conclusions of the pleader and not supported by

material averments.

14, TFor that the averments that the Respondents failed
to provide and take out insurance as required uader contract
are butt the conclusions of the pleader and are not supported
by material allegations, And further, that such avermens is
in direct conflict with the averments of Pafagraph Six of the
complaint wherein it is stated that an insurance policy was

in effect at the time of an alleged loss and that $7,500.00

~is due te a beneficiary under this said policy as a result of

the said loss.

15, Fer that it affirmatively appears from Paragraph

Five of the Complaint that the Respondents did maintain the said

insurance policy and were recognized as beneficiaries theresunder

by : the agent which wrote the Policy, the Robertsdale Insurance

Agency of Robertsdale, Alabama, which, recognizing the interest
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of these Respondents, actually left off as Beneficiaries under
the said policy, the Complainant.

16, For that if affirmatively appears from the
averments of Paragraph Four that the reason that the Respondents
vacated the properties was because of a fire loss which virtu-
2lly destroyed their premises and not because of the exercising
of a superior right te possession of the properties by the |

Complainant.

17. For that it affirmatively appears from the aver-
ments that there was a conflict in the interpretations of the
said agreement and contract between the Complainant and the
Respondents and that such failure to make payments thereunder
by Réspondents did not come about until after such conflict was
in existence; and for aught that appears, the non-making of
payments by Respondents unnder the contract were agreed te by
the Complainant, and waived until the conflict had been re=

gsolved and determined between the parties.

18. For that it affirmatively appears from the
complaint and from the attached copy of agreement and contract
that as a part and parcel of the agreement, the HRespondents
were taking on and did agree to and did pay off a portion of
an existing mortgage indebtedness running from the Complainant
to the Administrator of Veterans Affairs in this, that paymeunts
made by the Respondent under their agreement were applied
directly to that said mortgage agreement and that as such, it
affirmatively appears that these Respondents were building and
developing and becoming the owners of a gmater equity in the
property described in the complaint with the making of each
payment,

19. For that it is a matter of judicial knowledge from
the averments contained in the complaint tha, had the Complain-

ant made the payments on the outstanding mortgage indebtedness

bi



5

to the Administrator of Veterans Affairs, he would have
increased his eguity in and to the premises and that, in as
much as these.Respondents made the payments for him uander
their agreement, they have, by virtue of the contract which
they had made in writing, inured to the same benefits which

would have inured to the Complainant had he made the payments.

20, TFor it affirmatively appears from Paragraph Five
of the complaint that an insurance policy was in existence at
the time of the alleged loss contained in Paragravh Four of the
complaint, a time when the Respondents were in the actual
peacable, open, notorious, and adverse possession to the said
lands, excepting that they would recognize the claim of the
Complainant for an uapaid balance, and that the insurance
poliecy which was in effect at that time was such as a result
of the paymentsmde by these Respondents or under the alleged
contragt, thus affirmatively showing to this Court that:” they

were not in default under their contract at that time.

21, TFor aught that appears from Paragraph Five, that:
the loss payable under the alleged contract of insurance which
was kept in force by payments made by these Respondents, after
paument had been made to the Administrator of the Veterans

Affairs, was then payable to these Respondents,

22. For aught that appears from Paragraph Five, these
Respondents were considered as mortgagors by virtue of their
contract and agresement and under the insurance policy in effect

as a result of their payments of premiums,

23, For that if affirmatively appears from Paragraph
Five that these Respondents were considered as mortgagors by
all interested parties in the §articu1ar tpansaction and in
relation to any outstanding liens against the properties des-

cribed in these proceedings and by virtue of the said contract

and agreement.
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24. For that it affirmatively appears from Paragraph
Five and from the complaint taken as a whole that the Complain-
ént_comsidered these respondents as mortgagors until such tinmes
there was a loss and they deserted the premises and had a
disagreement with him cn the matter of insurance, and that
thereafter, he has made every effort to availl himself of credit
under the said insurance contract and of all the paymerts made on
pfincipal and interest under the said contract and agreement, and
at the same time, hold title the *eal Properties described in
these proceedings free and clear from any claim of these
Respcndenté, and that such action on the part of the Complainant
shows conclusively to this Court that Complainant dees not have

clean hands and does not offer to do eguity.

25, For that the propositions of the Complainant
theoughout the amplaint conclus¥ely show to this Court that
he seeks an unconscicnable end to be visited upon these Res-

pondénts.

26. Tor that the allegations of Paragraph Six of the
complaint are but the conelusions of the Complainant amd are

net supported by material averments.

27. For that the averments in Paragraph Four to the
effect that certain prarties have agreed that these Respondents
were at one time or are not in default under the terms of the
agreement are not the legal equivalent of an averment that these
Respondents have had their interest foreclesed upon and that
the time for equity of :edemption has run against them conclusively
and does unot have the effect of destroying their eguities in the

property.

28. For awght it appears any agreement referred to in
Paragraph Four mlative to default or possession of the pProperty
was not authorized by these Respondents or, having been author-

ized, were done so without full realization and understanding
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of their legal and egquitable rights under the Constitution aid
the laws of Alabama and that any such agreements are therefore

not binding.

29, For aught that appears, the agreements referred

to in Paragraph Four were not consented to by these Respondents.,

30, For that the averments of Paragraph Six of the
Complaint are but the conclusions of the pleader and not

supported by material averments.

31, For thx it affirmatively appears from Paragraph
Six of the complaint that these Respondents had and do have an
equitable interest in and to the real properties described in
these proceedings and that they have the legal claim to have
the $7,500,00 insurance applied to their credit under the said

contract.

32. For that it affirmatively appears from Paragraph
§ix of the cemplaint that these Respondents, by their refusal
to endorse the said insurance benefits have conclusively shown
that they do not go along with the alleged agreements of Para-
graph Four and elsewhere contained in the complaint and that
they are insisting upon their legal and equitable rights to
the egquities in the real properties which they, by their
éayments both of principal, intefest, and insurance prenmiums,

have become entitled, as a matter of law.

33. For aught it appears from the averments of Para--
graph Six, these Respondents have every legal and equitable
right to take the positions which they have taken and to insist
upon Haping credit to their equities in the said properties and
of an assurance toﬁard that.end before they execute any endorse-

‘ment on the said b&nefits under the said insurance policy.

64



-8

34. For thatAit affirmatively appears from the
Complaint as a whole and from the attached contract and agree-
ment that these Respondents made paymenté to the Complainant
which were broken down by the Complainant in such way that
he applied a portion of the said payments toward a principal
balance due and a portien of said payments to the credit
of interest con an outstanding principal balance due and that
as such, the Complainant has reconized the right of these
Respondents - to the Equities which they have developed under
the terms of the said contract and that by such acceptance of
said payments and such applications therecf, he has acquiaééed
in and approved the contention and the fact that as a matter
of law they have become entitled to an Equity in the said
premises and he is therefore now estopied from denying their

Equities in the said premises.

35, For that the averments of Paragraph Seven of the
Compiaint are but the conclusions of the Pleader and are not

supported by material averments.

36. For that the averments of Paragraph Seven are in
direct conflict with the attached contract and agreement and
the other averments of the Complaint which tend to show con-
clusively and as a matter of law that these Respondents did
and do have a right, title, c¢laim, demand, Equity and interest
in the said properties which would warrent payment to thém of any

A sums under the said Insurance Policy.

37. For that the averments of Paragraph Eight of the
Complaint are but the conclusions of the Pleader and are not

supported by material allegations.

38, For that it affirmatively appears fronm Paragraph
Bight when read in connection with and in conjﬁgﬁien with the

attached contract and agreement that the @légedfirreparable
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damages™, claimed to be smstained by Complainant, are also being
sustained by the Respondents who have an equity in the land
that is described by virtue of the agreement and who have the
same rights, privileges, defenses and claims as does the
Complainant, 211l as a result of the Complainant executing

the said agreemest and contact.

39. For that it affirmatively appears from the contract
attached to the complaint and from the 5verments contained in
the complaint that the total purchase price was $16,000.00 and
that toward the said purchase price these Respondents paid
$2,000.00 cash, in excess of $3,000.00 on the principd by
ﬁirtue of the monthly or instéllment payments made ly them

under the said purchase agreement, or a total of in excess of

A$5,OOO.GO cash paid by them directly to the Complainant; that

in addition to these payments, they are entitled toa credit

for the full amcunt of the fire insurance loss, teo-wit, $7,500,00
and that upon the application of this amount to their purchase
agreemént and when adding the same to the payment: made by them
of the aforesaid, they will have paid in excess of $12,500.00

to the Complainant uander the said cotract, leaving a net

balance to the claim by him of no more tham $3,500.00, and

that in as much as the complaint and the attathed exhibits reflect
such a fact, it affirmatively appears that these Respondents |
have a far greater equity in the said real properties than does
the Complainant and that a most grave injustice, unconscionable
act, and irreparable damage will be made and suffered upon these

Respondents if Complainant?®s prayer is granted.

40, For. that it affirmatively appears from the complaint
and the attached Exhibits that these Respondents have an equity
in the said real properties valued in excess of $12,500.00 and

that the gomplainant?!s equity therein is no more than $3,500,00.

41. For that Cowmplainant is not entitled tc the relief

&6
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prayed for in Paragraph One of his prayer for relief in'this,
hat he has filed no material averments which would as a

matter of law or in equity entitle him to such relief,

42. For that it affirmatively appears from the
complaint and the attached exhibits that Complainant is not
entitled to the relief praved for in Paragraph One of his

prayer for relief,

43. Feor that the Complainant is not entitled to the
relief prayed in Paragraph Twoe of his prayer for relief in
this, that there are no material averments made by the Complain-

ant to sustain such prayer for relief.

44. For that it affirmatively appears from the complaint
and the attached exhibits that not only may the Complainant
and the Veterans Administration be entitled to credit to any
proceeds under the said policy of imsurance but, also that
these Respondents are entitled thereto and that therefore
Complainantts prayer for relief in Paragraph Two of such prayer

is not sustained by his averments.

45, For aught it appears from the complaint and the
attached Exhibits, the Complainant has never foreclosed any
interes t of these Respondents in said lands under the terms
of the contract and agreement by which they obtained the equities

they bhave in the said lands.

46, For aught it appears from the complaint and the
attached exhibits the Complainant is in the illegal gccupancy
and possession oflthe Ppremises, ahving obtained them without

legal and due process of law.

47. For that it affirmatively appears from tl averments

of the complaint and the attached exhibits that Complainant's

one effort to obtain the legal possession of the said premises,
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"to-wit, a suit in ejectment in the law side of this H norable

-

Court, was dismissed on the Motion of the Complainant and that,
it having been dismissed, Complainant now finds himself in tlke

unlawful possession of the said property.

48, For that the relief prayed for in Parasraph
Three of Complainant's prayer for relief is not sustained by

material averments by Complainant and cannoct be graanted.

49. TFor that it affirmatively appears from the complaint
and the exhibits attached that there has been no foreclosure
of the lsgal rights of these Respondents and that there are
no averments contained in the said Bill or in the said attached
exhibits which would sustain the entering of an order as prayed

for in Paragraph Three of the prayer for relief.

50, Tor aught it appears the Complainant has an
g I

adequate remedy at IJaw.

51, TFor that there is ncvequity inm the bill to support

the Complainant in the relief prayed for.

52. For that the Complainant dces not offer to do

'equity at any'place within his Bill of Complaint.

53. For aught it appears the Complainant has urclean
hands in these proceedings and may not proceed until he has

purged himself,

WHEREFORE, these Respondents having demurred to the
complaint.and attached exhibits and prayer for relief, now
respectfully pray that this Honorable Court will enter an order
sustaining these demurrers and denying the relief prayed for,

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED.

MOORE & sgﬁrz%g‘g T~
Solicitors fo espondents
819 Annex lst National Bank Bldg.

MELUN R, 68
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CHARLES N, TAYLOR,
Complainant,
IN THE CIBRCUIT COURT OF

versus BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

iN EQUITY
W. B, THOMPSON, ET AL.,

Respondent.

A S T T . U T T

DECEEE OVERRULING DEMURRER

This cause coming on to be heard was submitted on the
demurrer of the Respondents %o the Bill of Complaint and the Court
having cousidered the same is of the opinion that the demurrer

should be everruled; it is, thereiore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court that the
demurrexr of the Respondents to the Bill of Complaint be, and the same

is hereby, overruled.

It is further ORDERED that the Bespondents be, and they

are hereby, allowed tweniy {(20) days in which to f£ile their answer.

DONE this 15th day of January, 1860,

bt 99 I eee_

{ircuit Judge

b
b
A




CHARLES N. TAYLOR,

Complainant, IN THeE CIRCUIT COURT OF

VE.
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

#. B, THOMPSON, ET AL,,
IN EQUITY
Respondents.

o Jewl o el - el o, e,

MOTION FOR DECREE PRO CONFESSO

Comes now the Complainant in the above styled cause, by his
attorneys, and respectfully moves this Honorable Court to enter a
decree pro confesso against the Respondents W, B, Thompson and Mar-
gurete Thompson and respectfully represents and shéws unto this
Honorable Court as follows:

That each of the Respondents was properly served with a copy
of the Bill of Complaint in said cause and did subsequent thereto
appear in this cause through Moore & Shinault, as their attorneys,
and demur to the Bill of Complaint., That this Honorable Court did,
on the 189th day of January, 1960, enter an order or decree over-
ruling the demurrer of the Respondents to the Bill of Complaint and
further ordering that the Respondents be allowed twenty (20) days
in which to file their answer, That more than twenty (20) days have
elapsed since the rendition of said decree and the Respondents have
failed to plead or answer to the Bill of Complaint.

WHEREFORE, the Complainant respectfully prays that a decree

pro confesso be rendered against said Respondents.

CHASON & STONE

FER LLG 1960 By:

aIcE & BUCKs %ﬂ‘% Ll
‘
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GEORGE J. MOORE
JEROME P. SHINAULT

MoOORE 8& SHINAULT
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW
PROCTORS IN ADMIRALTY
ANNEX FIiRST NATIOMNAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA
HEMLOCK B-2578

Getober 20, 1959

Miss Alice Duck
Register, Circult Goursd
Bay Minette, Alabama

In Re: Charles N, Taylor,
_ Pdaintiff,

Ve, W. B, Thompson and

Margurebe Thompson,
Defendants

Dear Miss Duck:

T snclose herewlith demurrers To the Bill
of Complaint in this matter and request that you
file them and advise us when ths same will be set

for a hearing,

With my kindest personal regards o you
and %o Judge Hall, I remain

Very btruly yours,

MOORE & SHINAULT

GJdMzic

Fnohosures



| SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT . .  o» . - Moore Pig. Co.

The Sta,t.e of Alabama o o Circuit Court, Baldwin County

Baldwin County. ‘ No._ o _ao_. : :
S 2 . TERM, 19_.__
i . i

7O ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA

© L You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon “i@,f B, Thompson and Largurate Thoapsen

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, tothe cdmplaint filed in

the Circuit Court of Baldwin éou#ty, St-ate Gf Alabama, at.Bay Minette,. against ______ _:, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
__________________ thm _____.__';:___-______________________-________________________, Defendént___
DY Ehatm_h_’isgm ______________________________________________________
S , Plaintiff____:
Witness my hand this___._____ hth _____dayof.___Asggust 19__§?

Ll /sz’iﬁft%___ ;:L_/_LA:(/,/L ________ , Clerk




CHARLES N. TAYLOR,

Plaintiff,

IN THE CIBCUIT COUR

versus
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW
W. B, THOMPSON, et al.,

befendants,

ORDER TRANSFERRING CAUSE 70 EQUITY

-~ Phis day came the parties by their~atternegs in open court
and the Couvrt haviag cﬂnsiﬁefﬁﬁ the motion heretofore filed in this
cause by ithe Plaintiff to transtfer this eaﬁse from the law side of
this Court to the Equity side thereof, apd the arguments in respect
thereto, is of the opinion that said motien should be granted; it is,

therafore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court that this cause
be, and it is hereby, transierved from the law side of the Circuit

Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, to the equity side thereof.

it is furthexr ORDERED, AD.

UDGED and DECREED by the Court
that the Piaintiff file inm the Eguity side of the Couri a bill eof

complaint and that furthexr preceedings be had thereon.

DONE this the 4_2 _day of August, 1959.

bk g0 st

Circuit Judge




STATE OF ALABAMA ) o
EALDWIN COUNTY % @@_f% é’% o

THIS CONTRACT AND AGREEMENT, made and entered-into this 20th day
of October, 1956, by and betwesn CHARLES N. TAYLOR and ALYKE 4. TAYLOR,
his wife, hereinafter referred to as Vendors, and W, B. THOMPSON, and:-
MARGURETE THOMPSON, his wife, hereinafter referred to as Vendeed,

e

That for and in consideration of the matual covenants hgrain ebn~"-
tained and of the sum of Two Thousand ($2,000.00) Doliars this day in
cash in hand ﬁaid by the Vendees to the Vendors and of theffurther
sums as hereinafter set forth, BE IT MUTUALLY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED

'BETWEEN THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

- DEE:
The Vendees do hereby agree to buy from the Vendors and tbe Vendors

do héreby agree to sell to the Vendees, upon the terms and subject to

" the conditions hereinafter sét forth, the following described real

property situated in County of Baldwin, State of Alabama, to~wit:

ARCEL 4: Begin at the Northeast corner of Section Thirtyw~six,

ownship Five South, Range Three East, run thence South 1954
feet, run thence West 70C feet to a point on the Fast line of
U, 8. Highway #90, said point being located 688 feet due North

- of the Eagt and West half Section line of said BSection Thirty-
six, and which point is the point of beginning; run thence East
397 feet, more or less, %to the West line of the right=of=Way of
the Louisville and Nashville Bailroad; run thence North 27 de- L
grees 15 minutes West 251.5 feet along the West margin of said -
right-of-way tc a point; thence run West 393,3 feet to the East
margin of U. 8. Highway #90; run thence in a Southwesterly di-
rection along said Highwey 224 feet to the point and place of
beginning, . '

PARCEL B% Begiuning at a point on the HKast line of Highway #90
that is Nine Hundred and twelve {912) feet due North of the Fast
and West half Section line of Section 36, Township 5 South, of
Range 3 East, and running thence East one hundred and fifty (150)
feet along the North line of Emery A. Racine's Joty thence run
North twenty-five (25} feet; thence run West, and parallel to
sald Racine's North line, one hundred fifty (150) feet, more or
less to the East line of Highway 903 thence run South twenty=-five
(25) feet more or less to the point of beginning, being e strip
of land 25 feet wide sxtending 150 feel East from the East line
of Highway 90. Said Lot contains 086 ‘acres more or less and '

lies in Section 36, Township Five (5) South, Range Three (3) East,

Baldwin County, Alabama, | |
together with all and singular the rights; benefits, privileges; im-
provements, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances unto the same
belonging or in anywise appertaining. |

. g |
- The Vendees do hereby agree to pay to the Vendors, their heirs angd

assigns,'for and as the purchase price of the above described property

A
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\\‘-\—n

‘/“‘*“"“'%H.

- the sum of Sixteen Thousand (§16,000.00) Dollars of which the sum of

Two Thousand ($2,000.00) Dollars has this day been paid and receipt
of which is hereby acknowledged by the vénéors; the balance sum in
the amount of Fourtéen {$14,000.,00) Thousand Dollars to be paid in

~monthly installments of One Hundred ($100.00) Dollars per month, plus

interest at the rate of Four (4%) per cent per annum on the unpaid
balance remaining due from time to time until paid in full, and, pro=-
vi&ed h0wever, that as a part of the consideration herein stated, the
Vendees shall assume the mertgagg indebte&ness set forth'ip Paragraph
THREE below and in accordance Wi%h the terms named thereins The Vene
ders shall pay the monthly installments due on said indebtedness dur~
ihg the life of this conkacts All payments made by the Vendees to
the Vendors shall be applied first to the interest then due and the
balance shall be applied to the principal amount due hereunder and

it is expressly understood and agreed that the Vendees shall have the
right eh the due date of any installment herecf, tc pre-pay the en=
tire indebtedness or any part thereof not less than the amount of one
Installment and such payments shall be in multlples of One Hundred
{$100.00) Dollars each.

REFE:
It is further understoed and agreed that the parcel of propert;\\\\\\
described in PABCEL 4, above, together with the lmprovements therecn,
is subject to a mnrtgage executed by the Vendors herein to Carl R,

Gray, Jr. as Administrator of Veterans Affairs, an Officer of the

- United States of Americs, and his suceessors in office as such. And {/

Vendeses herein do hereby expressly agree to pay to the Vendera, his a
heirs and assigns, in addition to the amounts hereihabove provided
for, an amownt equal to the smount by which the prineipal indebtedness,)
secured by the said mortgage, 15 reduced from th@ date hereof to the ff
date on thch V&ndeas shall heeame entitled tc demand a good and f’y
sufficient warranty deed to the above described property.

It is further understood and égread by the parties hereto that the
Vendors shall have the right to immedizte possession of the land des-
cribed above and the improvements thereon and that Vendees do hereby
agree to keep sald buildin gs and property in a good state of repair
and not to commit or permit waste thereof; and Vendees further agres
to comply with all the laws of the State of Alabama and all ordinances

of the Town of Rebertsdale, Alabama, relative to nuisances and not



to use said property for aﬁy'iilégél or illegitimate purposes, nor to
assign their interest in this contract or the property covered hereby
without the written eansaht'or the Vendors endorsed thereon. |
Vendees further agree to keep said property and improvements located
thereon insured égainst fire and windstorm with extended coverage in’
a good and reliable insurance'aampany in an amount not less than the
amount due to Vendors hereunder and wilh loss=payable clause toc the
Vendors, as their interest may appear; and in this regard Vendees do
hereby agree to purchase sald poliecy and to regularly pay the pramiums
thereon snd have the same depaéitad with Vendors during the termrhérecf,

Vendors hereby agree to prompily pay the indebtedness secured‘by;”

Bhe mﬁrtgagé referred to above as the same becomes due and tewéémply

in all respects with all the terms and conditions of =aid mortgage 50
as ta prevent default in the same and foreclosmyrs thereof,
In the event of default by Vendees in the payment of any of the

amounts due hereunder or a breach by said Vendees of any of the terms

~ and conditions hereof, in the event of which breach, this contract

may at the option of the Vendors be declared null and void, the Vens
ders shall have the right to declare this contract forfeited and null
and void and shall have the right to immediaste possession of the pro=
perty covered hereby without further notice to Vendees and any amounts
paid by Vendees to Vendors under the terms hereof shall be rotained
by Vendors as rent and liquidated damsges for the breach thereof,
~ Vendors do herab? agree to pay promptly when the seme shall become
due all ad velorem taxes on sald property and to regularly‘aﬁﬁess
such property for taxation, and in the event of the failure of the
Vendors in this regard the Vendees shall have the right to pay such
taxes and deduei any amount 50 paiﬁ fr&m the prineipal amount -due
hiereunder,
FIVE:
iUpon the paymént of all amounts due hereunder and more particularly

set forth above and upon compliance by the Vendees with all the terms

and conditions hereof the Vendors agree to execute and deliver to

Vendees a good and sufficient warranty deed conveyance of all the

above described real property and subject only to the mortgage re-

ferred to.above, right-of-way for public roads and taxes then due on

said property; and the ?bndees agree to assupe said mortgage and the



prineipal indebitedness then due thereon and to thereafter regularly
~pay such indebtedness and to comply with all the terms thereof and the
mortgage given as security therefor.

Time 18 of the essence of this contract and sgreement énd the pro=-
visions hereof shall be binding upon the parties hereto, and to their
heirs, executors and administrators.

IN WITNESS wEEBEBF, the parties hereto have hereunto set thelr hands

and seal, in duplicate, on the day and year first above written.

STATE OF ALABAMA . )
BALDWIN COUNTY %

I, the uﬁﬁersigned notary public, in and for the State of Alabama
at Large, hereby ce%tify that Alyne A. Taylor, Charles N. Taylor and
W. B« Thompson, w@éﬁe names are signed to the foregoing instrument
and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, be=
ing informed of the contents of the instrument, they executed the
same voluntarily:cﬁ the day the same bears date.

Given under myfhgnd and seal this 20th day of October, 1956,

My commission expires Julyltffé?38.

(.
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C[é%?? @ "71 MORTGAGEE CLAUSE.

{N. ¥. 8tandard.)

Li08s or damage, if any. under this poliey, shall be payable, to —________
__________ Hs. E.L_Higleyg_ﬁ_a _idministrator of Yﬁhezans__affairsgl and his

(Name and Address.)

Tirst mortgagee (or trustee), and to._________ N

7
___________ Y. B. Thomps Q&ﬁQbﬂtSﬁﬁl&f&a

_______________________________ second
surance, as to the mteréw‘t of the morteagee (or trustee)
of the mortgagor or ovgner of the within deseribed prop-
erty, nor by any foreclosure or other proceedihgs or notige of sale relating to the property, nor by any change in
the title or ownership of the property, nor By the oce atmn of the premlses fo ¥ pUrposes more hazardous than
are permitted by this policy ; provided, that fn ease the mortgagor of owner \shaiygleglect to pay any preminm due
under this policy, the mortgagee (or trusteed shall, on demgrd, pay%he sa.me B

Provided also, That the mortgagee (dr trustee) sha:lfﬁbtlﬁay thig” Gom ¥ of any change of ownership or
oceupancy or increase of hazard which shall come to the _ 1edg*ﬁ of said mortgagee (or trustee) and, unless
permitted by this poliey, it shall be noted théreon, and thg momtgages (dr trustee) shall, en demand, pay the pre-
mium for such increased hazard for the term Of the use thetd , Dtherw&se this policy shall be null and void.

This Company reserves the right to eangel this pohcy: atf anyq tlme as prowded,,by its terms, baut, in such ease
this policy shall continue in foree for the benefi only of the, imortgagee (or trusted) for ten days a,fter notice to
the mortgagee (or trustee) of sueh caneellationhand shall fthen, ceasga, and thlsfﬁompany shall have the right, on
like notice, to cancel this agreement. 1 5,

Whenever this Company shall pay the mortgagee (or trustee) any, sfm for loss or damage under this poliey
and shall elaim that, as to the mortgagor or owners, no liability thereforixisted, this Company shall, to the extent
of such payroent, be thereupon legally subrogated to all the rights of'the \%ty to whom such payment shall be
made, under all securities held as collateral to the mortgage debt, #r may alits option pay to the mortgagee (or

mortgagee (cr trustee), as interest may appear,and thi
only therein, shali not be invalidated by any aet or negl

%E* T

L7

_ trustee) the whole principal due or to grow due on the mortgagoswith interest, and shall thereupon receive a full

assignment and transfer of the mortgage and of all such other gdfeurities; but no subrogation shall impair the right
of the mortgagee (or trustee) to recover the full amount offhis, her or their claim.

¥t is hereby stipulated that this clanse does not apply to personal property
Attached to and forming part of Poliey No.____ I SO of the
-

- The Continental Tnsurance  iiDoiiiheanes coMPANY - o o o oo ot
Ageney BOBERTSDALE INSURANCE AGENCY

*NOTE TO AGENTS—This line (*) must be voided when clause is made applicable to persbnal property.
(8-49)



W. B, THCOMPSCN and

CHARLES N. TAYLOR, IN THE

Cemplainant, CIRCUIT COURT CF BALDWIN COUNTY,

Vs ALABAMA, IN EQUITY.

February 19, 1960
MARGURETE THOMPSON,

Respondents,

R i b T e WL N LN TR R N

CHARLES.N, TAYLCR, THE COMPLAINANT, BEING FIRST DULY SWCRN,

&

TESTIFIED AS FOLLOWS:

]

Examination by Mr, Stone,

Q. Is this Charles N, Taylor?

A. Yes sir,

Q. Are you over the age of 21 years?

A. Yes sir.

Q. Where do you now reside?

A, 8001 Palafox Highway, Pensacola, Flerida,

Qs You formerly resided at Guif Shores, didn't you?
A, That is right.

Q. Do you know W. B, Thompson and Margurete Thompson?
A, Ye s sir.

Q. Are they both over the age of 21 years?

A4, Yes sir,

Q. As far as you know, are they residents of the State of Alabama?

d, As far as I know.

D. Have you been told where they live?

« 1 have been told that they lived in Prichard, Alabama, but not
the exaet address,

VR, STONE: We would like, at this time, ic introduce as Com-

plainantts Exhibit 1, with leave to suﬁstitute a Copy,

quitclaim deed from Alyne A, Taylor to Charles N.

Taylor, conveying the property, which is the subject

matter of this suit,

{page 1)
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¥R.

Qe

A,

MR

Qo

STONE: We would like to Introduce, as Complainantt's Exhibit
2, copy = executed copy - of a contract of purchase
and contract of sale between Charles N, Tayler and
Alyne A, Taylor, his wife, and W. B, Thompson and
Margurete Thompson,

Now Charles, did you and your wife enter into this coniract

of szle with Mr., and Mrs. Thompson?

Yes sir.

On QOctober 20, 19563

That is right.

What did they agree to pay you feor that property at that time?

The full sum of $16,000.00.

How much was paid down?

$2,000.00

And did W. B. THompson and his wife, Margurete Thompson,

ao iﬁ possession of the property after the execution of

that?

A few days afterwards.

Did they default under the terms of that coniract?

They did.

Failed to pay vou the payments they agreed to pay?

That is right.

Did they also fail to take out insurance?

That is right,

Did vou declare this contract aull and void in about the first

part of the year, 19587

That is right.

At that time was my firm representing you in the matier

of this contract?

Yes sir.

STONE: We would like to introduce at this time a copy of a
letter from Chason & Stone, Attocrneys at Law,

Bay Minette, Alabama, dated February 18, 1958 to
Mr. Wade B. Thompson, at Robertsdale, Alabama.

That Wde B, Thompson is cne and the same person as W, B.
{page 2}
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B,

Q.

A,
Qe

A,

Qo

A,

A.
Q.
A,
Q.
A,

Q.

Thompson, who is the Respondent in this caurce?

Yes sir.

STONE:@ This letter is introduced as Complainantts E hibit 3.
Now 5id Mr. Thompson surrender possession of thal properiy
after notification to him?

No he didnti,

Was it necessary that you file a suit here in the Circuit
Court of Baldwin County, Alabama?

Yes sir.,

Now Mr, Taylor, do you remember in March of 1959, when that
suit was set for trial? =-- March of last year?

Yes sir, March 11th.

March 1lth of 19597

Yes sir.

On the day the case was set for trial, or the day prior theretg
the Attorneys for Mr. and Mrs, Thompson presented a medical
certificate.of some sori?

Thatts right.

And the case was continued, is that correct?

Yes sir.

Now is it vour understanding and information that that

case was continued under an agreement that the Respondent
would attempt to raise the amouni of money by which the
contract was then in default?

Yes sir.

In round figures, how much money was that?

$£3,000,00,

Now Mr., Taylor, did Mr. Thompson raise that money?

He did not.

Were you here s ubsequently =~ on March Z3rd of last year =--
March 23, 1959, with respect to that suit?

That is right,

Was there a stipulation and agreement entered into beiween
you and the Attorneys for Mr. Thompson, Mr. Brantley, at

that time?
(page 3)
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Qe

A,

Fxt

Qe

Yes 3 T

What was that stipulation?

That he was to have 10 more Gays to produce the money orf turn

the place over to me.

Do you remember sedng this memorandum here that 1 am showing

you’?

Thatts the memorandum that you and his Lawyer drew up at ihe

time when we were in conference,

STONE: We would like to introduce this 2s Complainant!s
Exhibit I,

Now were there improvements jocated on this property

at the time Mr, Thompsoc n when in possession of it and

guring the time you were having the litigation here == the

ripst suit ~=- Was there a house and could he live on the

property?

Oh yes at the time the suit was going on.

Were those improvements virtually destroyed by fire?

They were,

When was that?

The 25th, I believe, of March.

o5th day of March?

Yes sir,

Did Thompson move out of the property after the first?

Did you go back in possession of the property?

That is right.

Are you now Iin possession of the property?
Through'CIifford Goodrum,

You, or somebody under you, have been in possession since
March 26th of last year?

That is right,

Now Mr, Taylor, did you have a Veterants Administration
transaction on this property, or had you assumed & Veterans!?
Administration loan on the properiy.”?

Yes sirs

{page L)




Qe

A,
Qe

Q.

Q.

B

Under the terms of thati, was there a policy of fire insurance

issuéd?

Yes sir.

I would 1ike to show you this policy of Continental Insurance

Company, being Policy No. 143, ‘Was that the policy you had

on this property at the time of the destruction by fire of

the improvements?

That is right.

That is the policy?

That is the only peolicy I had.

STONE: We would 1like to initroduce this memorandum of insuranc
and ask leave to substituie a copy, and have it
marked Complainantt!s Exhibit 5, which will include
the four endorsements and or attachments, which
are attached to the memorandum.

Now you do not have the original of this policy, do you,

My, Tavlor?

No sir.

This is the memorandum thai you were furnished by the

Insurance Company?

That is right.

Now under your contract with the Continental Insurance

Company did you request them to pul a morigabe clause

or endorsement in your policy in favor of W, B. Thompson ?

No I did not.

Did you request them to put one there in favor of the

Veterants Administration? |

That was in the agreement,

You understood that would be done?

I understood that.

Did you, at any time, request that W/ B, Thompson be made

a party to your insurance coniract?

No,

{page 5}




CTTT T T

Q.
A

MR,

A,

STONE: At this time we wowid 1like to iniroduce a copy of a
letter from the Veteran's Administration, Regional
office in Monigomery, signed by C. H. Newsom, Chief of
the Loan Service and Claim S_ction, as Complainant's
Exhibit 6.

Now Mr. Tayior, have you see this copy of this leitter before?

Before this day, yes sir.

Did you know of the existence of that letter prior to the time

of the fire that desiroyed the i#provements on this propertiy?

No sir, I never heard of it hefore,

You did not request that the Veteran!s Administration write

that letter?

No.

You had no knowledge of it?

No.

STONE: We would now like to introduce a copy of a mortgage
clause attached to and forming a part of the Policy
No. lhf of Continental Insurance Company, issued at
Rotertsdale, Alabama, on March 6, 1957, showing
loss or damage wunder the policy payable io the
Administrator of Veterans Affairs and to W. B.
Thompson, and have this marked Complainant's Exhibit 7.

Now Mr. Tayior, this endorsement that is marked Complainantls

Exhibit 7, or mortgabee clause, did you have zny nolice or

knowledge that this c¢lause or endorsement was on

your policy?

No sir, 1 never heard of it before the fire.

Did you ask anybody to endoree your peolicy to that effect?

Ne sir.

Did you authorize the agent of Continental Insurance Company,

of Roberisdale, to put that endorsement on your policy?

No sir,

Did you, or anybody acting for you, ever ratify the placing

of that on your policy or accept it?

No sir,

(page 6)




A,

Q.

A,

MR .

Q.

Q.

o,
Q.

Q.

Now subsequent to this fire loss, Mr.Taylor, did you

enter into =z setilement agreement wiih ihe Continental
I,surance Company whereby they were to pay you an amount of

$7.500.00, provided said paymenit would be made to vou and the

Agministrator of Veterans Affairs?

Yes sir.

You understand that they are entitied to receive a

portion of the proceeds of this policy?

Yes sir.

Did you or did I for you, receive a check

from that Company dated July 13, 1959 in the amount of

$7,500.00, and payable to you, the Administrator of Veterans

Affairs, myself , as Attorney, and W, B. Thompson?

That is right.

STONE: We would like to introduce this as Complainantl's

Exhibit 8.

Have you ever agreed with Continental Insurance Company that

W. B.Thompson would ke cone of the parties under that policy?
No sir.

And the issuance of this check to you, the Administrator of

Veterans Affairs and myself and W. B. Thompson is not in
ccordance with your agreement with that Insurance Company?

Ne it is not.

Now after receipt of that check,kdo you know whether any

request was made of W, B. Thompson Lo endorse that check seo
as to aveoid further Iitigatiﬁn?

He was approached by vyou =

Yout didn't personally approach him?

No sir.

He has not endorsed that check, has he, Mr. Taylor?

He has not.

Now do you know, Mr, Taylor, the balance due under your
mortgage to the Veterans Administration? |

It is approximately $6,200 and something dollars,

Could you give us the exact amount -~ it is all right to use

{page 7)




the Memorandum?

A, $6,110.78,

Q. That is as of April 30th, 19597

A. Yes sir.

Q. You are entitled to an escrow credit of $3041.207

A, Yes sir,

Q. Do yoﬁ know how much that indebitedness has increased
per day since April 30, 19597

A, L6723 cents per day.

Q. Now Mr. Taylor, you have never deeded your interest in this
property to Mr., Thompson, have you?

A, Never.

Q. The only instrument you have ever negoliated or executed with 't
concerning this property was the contract of sale, which
was Complainant!s Exhibit 2, under which he defaulted,
is that correcit?

&, That is correct,

I hereby certify that the foregoing, consisting of pages 1 to
8, both inclusive, correctly sets forth a true and correct
transcript of the testimony in the above siyled cause, as taken
bv me on this day.

This 19th day of February, 1960.

2
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Official Court Reporter .
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SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT ' Maoore Ptg. Co,

The State of Alabama, Circuit Court, Baldwin County

Baldwin County. No._________... 7
__________________________ TERM, 19___._

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

3 ta T |
You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon W, B, Thompson and Margurete Thompson

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, tothe complaint filed in

the Cireunit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against ______ __________________




HARRY Jd. WILTERS, J8.
TOLBERT M, BRANTLEY
ASSORIATE;

PHYLLIS S. NESBIT

LAW OFFICES OF

WILTERS & BRANTLEY
P. O. BOX 327

Bar MIineETTE, ALABAMA

FHONES
BAY MINEYTE 5151

ROBERTSDALE W! 7-4602

P. 0. BOX 33%

RooerRTSDALE, ALABAMA

August 25, 1989

Mrs. Alice J, Duck
Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duocks:

Please note my withdrawal of appearance in the case of Taylor vs
Thompsen and have the Sheriff serve the enclosed bill of complaint upon
Mr, Thompson,

I asked Mpr, Stone to have this paper served on Mr, Thompson at
the $ime he made his motdon to transfer this cause from the law to the
Equity side of the courts apparenily he forget to ask you o have this
done.

Sincerely Yours,

Tolbert M. Bramtley 4?5(/

TME ew
$Cs+ ¥y, Horborne Stone
Bay Minette, Ala.



gﬁ&ﬁ&ﬁ&-ﬁg=iiﬁiﬁﬁ, 4 I% THE CIRCUIT COURY OF

| Plaintiff, ¢ BALDYIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
VS, ¢ IN BRUITY.
V. B. THOMPSON and :
MARGURETE THOMPSON, |
Befendanta, casE No._ 4 E7%
ro JUDGE OF TN CIRCUIY COURY OF
BR

Row cowmes tha Rasyam&a&ts, ¥a §¢ ?ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ and ﬁ&k@&ﬁﬁfﬁ
?ﬁﬁﬁﬂ&@a in the gbove styie canse, anﬁ rsspﬂatfﬁiiy fFile this
éaaurrar, o the hill of ﬁaﬂylﬁiﬁt and %o zxﬁh axd every para-
graﬁh and clxuag‘&ﬁatninﬁé thersin, and &ssign as grounds there-

for the followings

f}i; swr that the mli&gatiaus ﬁ'?&ra&ra@h @na baae& on
*&Mfﬂrﬁﬂtiﬁﬁ aa& belief are not ;rmgerly xvarra& to ﬁa stamaa@ats

of fact on sush information aad %g&%@ﬁg -

 ; 3, For that the Bverments @f %aras?&yﬁ Twe sf the
'#amﬁlaint is hut the comclusions af the plﬁ&%ﬁr and is mot

'aapgqrgaﬁ by material avermeats,

 _$¢ For tkat gemplainant kka nﬁt filed & true snd cor-
rcnt ﬁmyy &f the ﬁaaﬁ by which he claims to own titla te the

gwap&rﬁigs-ﬁﬁsari&ea ia.?gmsgrgph Two.

_ .és For that it affifmatii&ly ayﬁgar# from the attached
'exhibit af a sontract end agreengﬂt thaﬁ the eaxyi#inant &ess *
amt nun ﬁh& ﬁawaribeﬁ propsreties eaataimaﬁ ia ?nragragh Twe af
a&m@i&iatg_ham rathey has & lagal olalm for an aapa;ﬂ hﬁltﬂ¢e

snder tﬁa xuak &ﬁﬁt?&ﬁtw

Fa ¥¢r that it affxrmﬁtivgiy mgyaﬁws fram thn ataaeﬁa&
meatragt and agrﬁamahg %ha% t&& res@en&ﬁmta hnva F% eqaity ia
the ;rmyartias desoribed in Faragrayﬁ Tue of eha a&mylx;nt, which

eguity eas only e ﬁg&tr#yaé, as @ m&ttar mfiww, by aithwr &



ﬁe#ﬁ fram.tha ﬁws@&adaﬁts or hg fﬁrwmiaaura ﬂran%&&ings by the
'ﬁamylainant whw hal&s & Iiea thﬁ?ﬁﬁa hy %irtue #f %he saié

aeatraat aud agreum&at.

 1§;- Fer that it affirmat*W$1¥ apﬁ&ars fram tha attaﬁhad
emntraet aad agreement that ailrthat the ﬂﬁmyiaiuant haa is 2
lien on the rezl grﬁgarty ﬁaazrmhe& in ?arngrapﬁ Tﬁn af the
a»mp&aint to secure the 9aymeat ef an unﬁaxﬁ haianae an&ar

ﬁha said aantraaﬁa

7. For aught it appears f?ﬁﬁ tha c@mgiaant, thara 13
2o uapaiﬂ balanﬁa due undﬁr uha cantruﬁt ané 88 &uﬁh; thﬁ
ﬁﬁmgl&inant has 7o furthar 1nterast lﬁ &nd ta the l&nﬁs degm

ermbed in Paragragh Two of tha aumplaint.i

3; Faw tkat the averments ia ?af&gragh Thraa af |
ﬁnmplaiuant are but tha 1&;&1 zan&iua&uﬁs ﬁf the gisaéar and

not sa;pgrta& %y mata&xal a?armeatat'

_ 9, Ffor that it affmr&aﬁivaiy.aﬁpears frﬁm the a?erments
af Faragraph Thr&e that the Raspﬁm&eats have paid grgat amounts
gf mmﬂey to the ﬁwmglaiuaat &ndar*th& saiﬁ ﬁﬁatr&mt aﬁﬁ agfaew
m@at aﬁé that the ﬁ&myiaﬁna&t kismremxiveﬁ aun& gr&at amounts
and. that the &&apeaéﬁata, as a‘mattar~of 1&&, ﬁava‘an aqwit?
in and e tha 1anﬁs 28 &aseriﬁeé in Paragrapk Tw@ %r virtue of
thie . saad aantraats ana by wirtue af tha gaymant of valnah;e
eém#i&wratiﬁma unﬁﬁr the terma wf the saiﬁ contract,

| _-Fiﬁ; far that it affi@mativaéy ap?aurﬁ from the allega« .
tiﬁna af ?aragraph Thres that not anly ﬁié tha Rwapeadanta gay
vviluahla ganaaé&ratxana an&ar th& saxé caatract to tke Complain~  '

nant,,hnt alae that tha Eesgenﬁ&nza maiataxn as a part an& parsel

af t&e agreeﬁenﬁ aa& aﬁﬁtraeﬁ of purehaﬁﬁ, an 1aauranma p&xey

wiﬁh a laas yagn&le eiausa to tha Admiais;r&tar mf ?eteraﬁ&

_affairs of thﬁ Uuiteﬁ &tates* te ukam the'ﬂamglmiaant was

‘ia&ehteﬁ hy vxrtn@ af an autatanding mnrtg&ga agrecment ﬁntarad




Jara %utt ﬁka emnalﬁsiana af tha piﬁ;-er jﬁé are net suyy&rtaﬁ _
;:§y maa&ria} aii&gatians, &aﬁ fnrthar, %hﬁt suwh avgrman& is
?ialdirgat'éaﬁfliet ﬂith the averments af ?aragraﬁh Six af the o

_ﬁ@m@laint wharmﬁn iﬁ is stated %haﬁ an iasﬂraﬂaa yﬂiiey waa

fin effaat at thé time of. aa ﬁliﬂgﬁﬁ 1@&3@&%& that $7 5@9 ﬁﬁ

_hrg the ag&nt whinh wrate tﬁa Fwii £ tﬁauﬁaherﬁsdale xasaranmﬁ

S 2

"inﬁﬁ hgaﬂnmglainant priar o the time he aalﬁ his int&rest to
3 $&3 Reﬂ?ﬂ&ﬁ%ﬂtﬁ and that hy virt&e ef‘auah mnzntanaﬁae of suﬁh
‘ 1nsarane@ eaatraaﬁ, these Eesgaxﬁeats gaia farﬁhar valuakla

: ﬁansiﬂéﬂatxans anéﬁr the ﬁﬁiﬁ a@atrast and awcumuiateﬁ anﬁ

aagruﬁd further Equlﬁy therauaﬁ&r.:

1. ?ar that tkw ept;an favﬁring the ﬁ&mpla:nant
r¢fa?reé ta iﬁ Furagraph Thrae in tha evaut of default of the

-saiﬁ eaﬁ%rnmt and agreement, 63 & maﬁt@r of Taw, ﬁaangztutas ;

“an iilegai act and aannat; A% a m&ﬁar ¢f law, be eanforced at

&gg,arﬂxnxaqultyf:

' 12; Enr thst the averments af ﬁam@iaina&t in ?aragragh

ﬂfanr xra %ut tka aaaclasznﬂs of the p}aaﬁ&r and net gayﬁartad f

hr material a#mrments.

13, For that the aﬁerméntsVthatfﬁesﬁﬁn&anmﬂ d@fhuited‘

”undar the cantraat ﬁantalnad in ?a&agragh Four nf the eampismut
Are &at the eannlaaiﬁas of t&g glea&er and. not gﬂpparteﬁ by

_materlal avarﬁbatﬁ.

ﬁ

f@;f ?mr thst tka a?armants that the Eexpw&ﬁan#& faxled

ts grawmde &ﬁé take out anauranca &s faqaireﬁ nnder—eamtract

ia&umma@a”peiiey ani wwrs reeug&i% ;. L3 Benef&ai&rias tkareuaﬂert'

”‘f;ﬁahsrts&&ie, &&a&ama, whi* ' :'sn&%ing thw iaterﬁat




“wﬁre takiag on aad did agraa ta aﬁé &iﬁ-gay sff a partian af

'ﬁirﬁatlr to that 3aid m@rtgags agvaamant aad that as snch, 1t

-affirmati?alr aggears‘that thesa ﬁesyanﬂaﬂts w&ra %ail&xn@ an&.

pw&yerty &&sari%ad in the aam@laxnt wlth bﬁe maklag ot sach

"yaymant.',;‘.

]%ﬁ?f# Leut& eaaﬁaineﬁ ia the uﬁm91'

-4

ﬂf thesz ﬂesyanaents, aatn&lly 1afz aff as ﬁenefzelarles under

the saiﬁ pﬁiiey, ‘the ﬁompiaimant.

16; For that if affmrmaglfeiy apgears from the

'#vermants‘af ?aragrayh Four that the reason that tha-ﬂasp@n&&atﬁ

-vanatné tha prapertiea was h@aaase of a fire less whiﬁh virtu-

aliy dsstray@é their premises and not hﬁ@ﬁ&se of the axerclsiﬂg
of a ampgriar right to possessioca of ﬁhﬁ ;rnpﬁrtias by gha H

Complainant.

3?* For that it affirmatively appears frem the aver-
ments that thare wag & conflict in the intéryratatiens of ehe
said agrsement and m@ntraﬁt hetwﬁen the ﬁ&mylalnant angd tha_
Easpaa&ents asd that such failure to maka gaymaﬁts thereunder |
by ﬁg&p&ﬂdanﬁ&_&id set come about umtil afﬁ&r sﬁgh conflict was
in exiéiea@e; and for anght that é@pgarg, the=neﬂ~mak1ug af
gaymnﬁts %y-ﬁasgan&snﬁs under the contract were agraad tﬂfhy 
ﬁha tomplainant, and ﬁaiﬁa& until tﬁe_gaﬁfiigt bad been rex

ﬂﬁl?aéﬂ;ﬂ&_éaﬁﬁrmiaéd kmtwegﬁ_zhﬁ ?&rﬂiasx 

_ 113;' For that it affirmativeiy aagears fram the
a&ylaint am& frem tka attacﬁe& eagy uf agreemant and . ceﬁtract'

that a& 2 yart aud parmei of the agrae tha ﬁesﬁen&eﬁts_‘

an ex;btiag martgaga 1&&@%%&&5&35 ruﬂﬁlﬁg fram the ﬁumplaxn&at
to t%e Adminlstrat@r of Veterads &ffamrs in thzs, that gaymaﬂta_ *

maé: hy the Respaﬁ&eat ander thalr agraament w&re a?gliad

ﬁgv¢1nglng ané hee@miag ﬁka awaer@ of a gm&te? gqaity &n the

. ?ar th&t it i3 matter #f é&&igial knawledge frdm

—.Fh%; haﬁ the ﬁnm§iain-

ant ma&e’tke gsymenta a& tha ﬁatatané  ”artgaga inée&te&nas&




 paument haﬁ haan maée te the &@mxnﬂﬁ&watar of the ?et&#sna

: ;3ffair33 was then pnyahie tg thase ﬁaspanﬁa&ts.

| Respandents wers annaidared as martgagarﬁ by virtue of their
vcantraat aﬁﬁ agrﬂament aﬁﬁ under tha 1nsaraﬁ¢e pgiiey in affeat

'as a resalt wf thai; gaymaﬂts af premiums.

w5

tg tkﬁ &ﬂminzstratar of ?ateraas ﬁffairs, ﬁa wﬁalﬁ hawa

_iaﬁraasad hxs eqmity ia aué ta the pram$3es aa& that ‘in asg
| much as theae E#mpnnéants maﬁg tﬁt yaymeata far hin aader

: hhair agreemaat; thex have, by ?irtne of the eaﬁtraet which

they haﬁ“ma&a 1n-writing,\ianraﬁ to the sgme haﬂ%fit& which

would have inured to the Somplainant had he made the payments,

30, For it affiimativeiy-apygars'ffcm Farxgragh yi%g

of th&ﬂ&u&ainﬂ'that aa'ingmranaa pnli#y waa-in-axiaténﬁé'at

‘aha timw af tha ali&gad lass containad inm Paragra&& ¥Four of ﬁhe

'eamyiaintg tnma when the Resgaaﬁenﬁ& were in the astual

gaasahle, ﬁﬁ&ﬁ; aatarxuna; and adverse gﬁssaaaiaa ﬁn the sa;ﬁ -
lands, exceptiag that thay w@ulﬁ reﬁggﬁiza the ﬁl&im sf th@

ﬁaﬁglaxnant iar an unpa;ﬁ %alaawa, am& that the 1ﬁ3ﬁranca .

policy which was iﬁ affagt at that tima was ﬁuﬁh as a re&ult -

of the yaymentxnaée by thaaa\ﬁas§§a&¢nz$ or ﬁﬁﬂ&? the alleged

.ﬁénxrﬁ%g, thus affirmatively showing to this &aarﬁ‘ﬁﬁat?-tﬁﬁi;

wers not in default ﬁn&er_ﬁheir centract &t'th&t time, )

_:3&g ?er anght that agg&ara fraﬁ Paragrayh Five, thﬂgm

'tha 1@&& g@yabxa un&er tke ailegeé aantraﬁﬁ ef insuranae whiah

‘ was kept in farﬁa ky paymanta wade by thesa Regyﬁﬂdenta, &ftar'“

224 Eer anght tha@ aypears from ?aragraph Five, thus@

"-‘gagl For thaﬁ’iﬁ affir&ﬁtivﬁiyrﬁyya&rs frﬂm ?éfag?ﬁpkf'
?Ave t%at thasa Respondeuts wﬁre ﬂangiéereﬁ as mertgagors &y

all iatarestaé partias ia the gartlcular ﬁnansactz&& ana iﬁ

‘relatlan to any autatandang izeas agalnst t&$ prcpertiea des—

e

erx&ed in thesa procaedlﬂgs and hy vireue of the said ﬁ@ﬁtraat

mnﬁ agreemaﬂt;




o

24, PFor that it affirmstively sppears from Faragraph
Five and from the complaint taken as & whole that the ﬁ@ﬁ?&#iﬁu
aat eonsidered thege rvmﬁaﬂ&nuta &% BOPLEREOYS &ﬁtil sach tines
thers vas a loss and they deserted the premises and hed s
disagreement with him on the matter of imsurance, nd that
thafuafter, he has na&ﬁ BYRYY ¢£fart t& avail ﬁi&s&lf of sradit
ﬁuﬁar thu saigd inaur&aﬁa sontract aaé af ﬁl& the paymeits m&&a on

ﬁminaiﬁai and iaﬁgra#t under the said gontract and sgr%#mwnt, sad

&t The same time, hold title the Boal properties éaanrﬁ&#& in

thaat yrﬁgﬁudings free ua& tlear freom any clais of these

Respondents, aud that such sction o8 the part of the @amgiaiakﬁt

. shewn sonclusively to this Court th&k ﬁ&mﬁiﬁiﬂ&&ﬁ dues aat hxv&

ﬁl&an kaﬁda s8d doss nov oifer te do eguity.

28, Por that the propositions ﬁf ﬂk& ﬁamyzniaaaﬁ
thaﬁughwat the swplaint gonclusiFely show s this Sourt that
e seeks an ﬁneamﬁﬁmmna%ia end to hs wisitaﬁ upen thess Ren-

pondeats,

26, Far'ﬁaat the aliagaﬁiama @f ?aragrayh ?ix @f the

_aampiﬁint sre but mke ﬁﬂ%ﬁiﬂﬁiﬂmﬁ of the @ﬁmﬁl&iﬁa@t and are

not ﬁﬁ??ﬁft%& ‘by meterial a?@rmeﬁts.

2%, For that the avsvrments in Pavagraph Four to t&a

‘effect that certain prarties kave sgreed that th#se aexreﬂﬁent;

were at one time or are met in defauls under the teyms of the
agreement are mot the legal equivalent of sn sverment that these
Respondsnts have hed their interest foreclossd upon and that

the time for sguity of redemption has run agiiﬁ§ﬁ %h$ﬁlﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁyi&ﬂ%ﬁ

and does act have the effest ¢£'ﬁaaﬁr§yﬁﬁa their equities in the

property.

28, For aught it sppears aﬁy-agrﬁamaﬁﬁ rafarr&ﬁ to in
Paragraph Four mlative to defanlt or aas;aaxian of the property
was net authorized by thasﬁ aaaﬁwmiguea ar, haviag beam a#nthors

azu& were dene so withewt full realization an& uaﬁaratanﬁxng



.

of thetr '-ie;é;ai and 'e-qn‘itafﬁze rights 'ﬁﬁer’ the Constitution sy
tk& iaws ﬁf Alabama aaﬁ that any 3ﬁ¢h xgre&menﬁs arz therefara

:ﬂﬁt blﬁﬁin§, a

29, Fﬂﬁ aught that aﬁgaans;.@&a,ggrégmenﬁs referﬁ&éi__

to in Paragraph Four ware not ganaenteﬁ to ﬁr these ﬁespan&eﬁésg

'3ﬁ; Fﬁr ﬁhat the avarments of ?aragrapb Six &f the %
ﬁamyiaint are §at the seaclu&iama of the yleader nnd not

_ﬁﬂgparte& By material averments.

31, Fer th@ it affmrmat‘vely appears from. ?aragragh
-ﬁix of the eamplaint that these ﬂespanéemts had ané de have aﬁ
aqmitab}e intarest in and to the reai ?ﬁa?&?tiES'éaﬁaleééniﬁ‘
thesﬁ pracﬁedings and rhat they hava ﬁhe 1@%&1 elaix to have_
the $? 500, ﬂa iasuranﬁe agplig& to tﬁair cre&iz ﬂnﬁer the sai&

contract,

32. For that it affirma@ively'appaars frem Parvagraph )
31x of the nempiaiﬂt that these Easgandeﬁts, By their rafa&nl
to enﬁarﬁe the salé 1ngaranee benefzts haVE eanalﬂsivaiy shawn
that they ﬁa nst ga alang with tha allag@é agraameﬁts af Farﬁu
'graph ?@ur aﬂﬁ a&aew%erm gantmxng& xﬂ~tha mﬁwpiaint amd that
they are zngiatiﬁg upon their 1aga1 an& aquita@la r&ghts to
'the aquitlﬁ& lﬁ the real yra@artieﬁ wﬁxﬁh thay, by their '
@aymﬁnts hatﬁ of prmﬁalgal intere&t, and 1usuran¢¢ yremxums,

havm %enama »ntitleé, ag a mattar af law‘

e _[‘33,' Far'aaght i& app%ar$ ffﬁm_tﬁg éﬂ@%ﬁéﬁﬁs of ?araw4=
.gxﬂghfﬁixi theﬁa Rasgﬁaﬁaaﬁs ha?e,evarytiagai and eéaitahlé :
rzght te taks tha @ﬁsxtians which tﬁay have tsken aﬁd te mas;&%
ﬂﬁ@ﬁ}ﬂﬁdﬂ& eredit to their sqaxties in tha 5aid pragerﬁias amd
:Jaf an assuraﬁee taward that ead befare ﬁhey @Xﬂﬁﬁte any'enaeraan

meﬂﬁ ﬁﬁ ﬁha aaid %@mefita audar tha s&md 1ﬂsufance ﬁalicy.-
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ﬁﬂs':F@f‘tk#t i§'ﬁffi?ﬁ§t£¥§1¥ ﬁ#&ﬁﬁ”ﬁ’ffﬁm.tkﬁ
ﬂ@&ﬁlaiut as u,ykmie anﬁ frem the a%tnaheﬁ ﬁ&mtea@t saﬁ ﬁgraau‘
ment ﬁ&at tkasa Rﬁayan&m&ts maﬁ& gﬁ;&&&tﬁ £a thm ﬂa&gia&m&aﬁ
ahiﬁk w&r&-brwﬁsn ﬂ@wn %y‘&&a ﬂ#&g&a&nﬂnﬁ iﬁ saﬁk way that
he a;y&ia& # gartiaa of the said §;yman%a toward & yrineigal
balasce due and a §ﬁrtian of wald paynents toe the gredit
of imterest ox iu\ﬁutatanéing 9rin¢i§a1 §&$$ﬁ§ﬂ~éﬂ¢ and that

as such, the Jomplainant has rﬂ;&ﬁizﬁﬁ the right ¢f these

_ﬁnagagﬁants to the Bguities which theéy heve developed under

the terms of the said coatrset aad that by such acceptance of
agiﬁ"ggymmats and sueh spplications thersof, he has acquised
iﬁ gmﬁ'ﬁggfnvmﬁ the contenticn and the fact that 86 a matter
of Raw they bave bscowe nﬁtiﬁiéﬁ‘ta au-ﬁgaﬁw in the sedd

premises anﬁ he i% tharafare n¢W'uatep§§ from denying their

Bquities ia the maié grmmis&st. D

35. yﬁr‘ﬁﬁii'tkﬁ'nvu#maata of Fﬁﬁsgrapk Seven of the
%&mylaiat are hat th& ﬂan&lua&&as uf tﬁ& Fieaﬁﬁr snd are aot

-sup§¢rte& hy matarial awarm&ata.-

:S%;; ?&r tk&t t&& a?&#meaﬁa ﬁx ?armgragh &gv&a are im
éira&t aaaflinﬁ uith tke &ttaehaﬂ contract and agrea&&uﬁ and |
the @thﬁr avwrgangs‘gf_tha ﬁ#ﬁﬁl&iﬁﬁ which tend to show #gam
ﬁiﬁ%ﬁ?w&f anﬁ'gh'a'ﬁ§ﬁtaé-éfiihwftﬁﬁx these ﬁtéﬁﬁﬁﬂamﬁs dad

aa& do kava a rig%t, titiﬁ, alxim, aamﬁn&,.ﬁﬁuiﬁy aaﬁ interest-

22 the. e proparties vhich would werreat ?ﬁrﬁﬁﬁt tatbsm of aay

SRS ua&nw tim aﬁﬂ msuraaw #umwg

. $¥; Far that ths aﬁarmants ﬂf ?ar&gragh ﬁighﬁ of the
aamylaxnﬁ ara bug t&w amnamuai@nx af th@ ?1@&&&» and are aat

sagp@rteﬁ %y material aiiegaﬁi&n&;' 

. :;éﬁa' Far that it a#firmaﬁivw&y aggmaws from Fmragraﬁk
ﬁigﬁﬁ whan r@aé i, ﬂ%nawctian With #ﬁd in c@ﬂjﬁ&%ﬁam wiﬁh the

autaahe& cantraat and agraaaaat thﬁ% %h& srﬁgged*%$nraﬁépable




.aaﬁaéﬁsﬁggﬁiaimaé‘ﬁa b ﬁﬂ#%aiuaﬁ-B?”aﬁmgiﬁinant, are also being :"' F£f

snt ”iﬁaﬁ by the ﬁ&a%&&d&m@s wha kava aa wqﬁity in the Jand

.that 1@ ﬁaaariﬁuﬁ by virtus of t&w agrﬁ@meaz and whoe have tha .
_ &a&@ fighaa, privileges, Q&Tﬁﬁ&ﬁﬁ an& ciaims asx dous the
 §am@&a$msmt, all a3 5 result @f %ha @a&y&g&amn% axeeuting
th% said agraamaﬁﬂ and ﬁenﬁ&ﬁﬁ.

: .-3§, For that it affivmstively: appears from the zontrast |
aﬁﬁa&&aﬁ te the semplaint and from the svermsuts contaimed in
,thﬁ‘@gxpigint_mﬁa&-ﬁhw %@%ﬁl“wuwﬁﬁmss y%ﬁga was $16,000.00 and
@%ﬁt'ﬁﬁw#rﬁ'tkn_aaié-@araaaﬁﬁ price thege Respendents paid
&ééﬂeﬁ@&#.ﬂaﬁag.im y&a&as\ﬁf.ﬁsﬁﬁiﬁyﬁﬁ-au wkg principd by
ﬁxggﬁﬁ &fkﬁﬁﬁ.ﬁﬁﬁthl?'ﬁﬁ'iﬁﬁ%@1§ﬂ&ﬁ% paynents made iy them
u#&ﬁ%_ﬁ%a-#a&&yurm&a&a sgreement, oF & ﬁ@t&% of in excess of
$5,000,00 cash paid by them dirsctly to the @aagi&iﬁﬁazg that
ia #ﬁﬁ&wiwﬁ\ﬁ# ﬁhaua;ga?mgnﬁay'@&&#;&fafamﬁiﬁla& toa aredit
ﬁ%ﬁ*ﬁh&vfﬁli améﬁﬂﬁ=ﬁ£ the fi#ai&&aﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ ivas, %@m$i£,~$?,§ﬁﬁgﬁﬁ
and chat upom the application of t&iﬂ amount to thelr purchase
&gﬁw&mﬁaﬁ and Hﬁaﬁ sdding ﬁha ##ﬁé.ﬁﬁ'ﬁﬁ#'y&Xﬁﬁﬁx“ rade ky thom
of the mfawa&aﬁ&; mhay x&&i bave pa&& i& excens of $&£ §00.06
:#% %ﬁa %ﬁm@&a&maa& ander the waié ﬁ#ﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁ, leaviag & net
' m $3,500.00, and B
the attabhed axhi@its rafke&ﬁ 2;3 

&ﬁiaﬁ@e %a the ¢lafm by him 2f ne a@'

that &ﬁ a@ mu#h Y ﬁ&a u@%@i&i&@ ﬁ;
' aﬁﬁh a fa@%, i% aﬁfirmatiwﬁxy &gﬁa&r# thﬁt thess aaagﬁnéants
far gra;ﬁﬁr #@ﬁity in the ﬁmié wwa& yrwgwrtias zh&n aaea

%ﬁ aagiaiﬁamﬁ and tkat & mp&T gtaw& kﬁﬁm@ti@&* ﬂnﬁnﬁaﬁiam&hia .

aﬁ 5 aa& irr&gﬂ%&ﬁ&ﬂ @ﬁﬁ&gﬁ wiii %ﬁ ﬁﬁﬁ# aad a&f§§&n& upHn thagm \
'ﬁum@ﬁaﬁx“x& it ﬂﬁawiainaaﬁiw gruyﬁw &s gr&n&g&;

o flil ?%? %ﬁat it @ffirwa@my' ?;ﬁﬁﬁﬂaﬁﬁ from ﬂ&% eamﬁiaaut”'” '5 |
-#ﬁﬁ},h% aﬁtaﬁhﬁﬂ Exhibits thes %hgg_}”
;in thw 3&&& reul proparties v&iuaﬁ in axu&ma af %%z;&%ﬁ 80 aad

_ﬁﬁyﬂmﬁaﬁtﬁ k&v@ &n equity

ﬁ&at ﬁha ﬁa&gla&%&nﬁ*s sguity $k$f@iﬁ ig o more than 53,500,008,

"7.ﬁj%1;' Fﬁr %%ﬁﬁ ﬂﬁmﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁj%ﬁlﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁiﬁiﬁﬂ to ths raiiafi



~10~

‘prayed :ef in Paragraph Onme of his prayer for relisf in this,

hat he has filed ao materisl avermsnts which would s &

m@ﬁt#r ¢f law or in sguity sotitle him to such relief.

&3;1'?§r that it affirmstively iﬁﬁ#&ﬁs from the
complaint and the attacked exhibits that Complainant is met

entitled to the relief prayed for ia‘#hxmﬁgayh.@a@ of his

prayer for relief.

43. For thaet the Complainant ifig net entitled te the

'rmliéf‘ﬁ?agﬁﬁ:ia'?aragrap& QWﬂ‘affﬁ%ﬁ-ﬁ?ﬁyﬁﬁ for relief in

this, tﬁat't&g?ﬁ are no material QWQrﬁgﬁta.maéa by the Complaide

ant to gu!ﬁ&inxxag&'grayax for relief.

. 44 . Qﬁr that it xff&r&at&vw&y appears fwam the ewuyinimt
xnﬁ tha atteched &xhi%it; that a@t auly m&y the ﬂ&ﬁgiﬁiﬁﬁ&ﬁ
and the ?#&eraﬁg”éﬁainigﬁrgtiﬁa ﬁ& antitied e credit te say

| &rﬁagaéﬁ under the said poliey of ingurance but, alse that

@&#aa_kgw@ﬁﬁgﬁﬁtﬁ‘mru‘u@tiﬁi&% thereto and that thersfore
GComplainantts prayer fov relief in ?ﬁ&ﬁﬁ%ﬁg&”@ﬁ%-aﬁ guch prayer

iasna%-sagﬁg&ﬁg&'&y Big @?ﬁﬁﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁ@

N 4%, For aught it %@ﬁa&#ﬁfﬁ?ﬁﬁ“%ﬁé complaine and the
atﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬂ %&&ikﬂ@k,‘ﬁh$ ﬂ#ﬁ§iaiuaH§.ﬁ§ﬁ5#€#§r‘fbﬁaéiasaé any
iﬁtwraa t gf‘t&eﬁa ﬁﬁag@ﬁdaata in $aié Lands uaéar the tarma
of thﬁ dontract aad agrﬁ@m&aﬁ my w&i@h thay e&%aﬁaaﬁ the equitisa-

they hava in the said lands.

'f ﬁﬁ» War vﬁght it &pyanra fram thﬁ aamyiaint aaé tka =
attaeheﬁ axkikit@ the @aggzaiaan% i# ia t&w ixlagai sceupancy

 3&§ paaa&ssian mf the graﬁiﬁﬂﬁ, a&w&mg ﬂ%%&iaﬁﬁ them ﬁitkﬂ&ﬁ

1&5&& and due process of lew,

'3§§! ?ar theﬁ it affirmaxiruiy'ayﬁﬁaru rem thﬁﬂ?ﬁf&ﬁﬁtm'
of ths aamﬁiainﬁ aaé ﬁha nﬁ%uﬁ&aﬁ axhi&its t&&ﬂ %umglaiaanﬁ*s

aae &ffett ta &kma&n tha Iﬁgai ywsaaaaian sf tﬁe ﬁ&i& yramisaa,



R S

| taxwig, sfﬁnﬁt in a}#ctmaﬁt'iu-th#'law-aiﬁﬁ.#f’thih ﬁgnﬁrihla
"ﬂaurt, was &iaminsaé pa the ﬁaﬁian of tﬁﬂ ﬁa&p&ﬁiu&nﬁ anﬁ t&at,
:it aaﬂng hm dimiwmﬁ, ﬂmp&&iamt :a.w fiﬁﬁt& hims:ii‘ izfx th

uniawfai yoﬁseuxian ef tha saiﬁ gr@ﬁgrtr*

43;‘ Far that the relief yraye& fﬁr ia ?aragragh '

o Thraa af ﬂempiaiaua%*s graxﬁr fgr ralief iu nat saaﬁﬁiaad &y

materiax a%&rmamta hy &mmylaiﬁaﬁt Bad eannet he graatn&.

4%, For that it &frixmat&vair'apyaars fram.tha ﬁﬁﬁﬁi&&ﬁt
.an& the a:kihits attaﬁha& thﬁt thare ﬁas been no fﬁraal&xarg
#f the Iﬁﬁﬁi rights of thess Ragﬁan&enta anékzhnt thara are
o avarmanta wontained Iin the said Eiix or in %ha s#id attsched
&xhihita which would s&at&ia mha aﬁteriﬁg of an aﬁéar &a grayﬁﬁ

fur iﬁ ?arngrmyh farwe af tha grarew fnr @aliai‘ S

' ~f 5ﬁ Far augkt it zgﬁaara th% ﬁﬁmylaiﬁaﬁt has an
a&eqwata r&maﬁy &t $Ww

' ?ar that %kara im aa% ﬁﬁ by dn the kilz tg supgart

;ﬁaﬁt iu th& rwii&f gr

?ar that tha ﬁamp1i3 ; m@t afﬁgr %# ﬁa

aay plua@ ?At&iﬂ hi# ﬁ; ';iaiﬁﬂi‘

fﬁﬁrfﬁﬁght-it*&pggaﬁ ii@iaaﬁt ﬁas dnclean
tese prececdings and may

"e&d untii he has
lﬁ‘ olfy |

Bﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁj‘ﬁhas&'ﬁgaﬁﬁnﬁﬁ ﬁéziﬁgfﬁﬁéﬁﬁﬁgéftagtﬁﬁi':

nd attacked exhibits an - for pelief; new
;?*yr&?‘thﬁt'ﬁki#ﬂﬁﬁaﬁx . will ester an order
tkesa damurrura ana &&

Esyaarrwx&r $§Bﬁ1¥?ﬁ3a_.

ﬁg fq§§q£ §wayaa~farg

E fﬁﬁ#ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁeﬁﬁﬁ o
&19 &anex lxt ﬁatimual Baak Bldg.
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CHARLES N, TAYLOR,

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

VS.
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

V. B, THOMPSON and

MARGURETE THOMPSON, LAW SIDE

Defendants.

pwd bels dm el el e

MOTION TO TRANSFER TO EQUITY

Comeé now the Plaintiff in the above style cause, by his
attorneys, and moves this Honorable Court to transfer this cause from
the law side of the Court to the Equity side of the Court and as
grounds therefor, says as follows:

1., That this suit originated in an ejectment action filed

by the Plaintiff against the Defendants for the recovery of the fol-~

lowing described real property, together with the impravéments there-
on, situated in Baldwin County, Alabama, viz:

PARCEL A. Begin at the Northeast corner of Section
Thirty-six, Township Five South, Range Three East,
run thence South 1954 feet, run thence West 700

feet to a point on the East line of U. 8. Highway

90, said point being located 688 feet due North of
the East and West half section line of said Bection
36, and which point is the point of beginning; run
thence East 397 feet, more or less, to the West line
of the right-of-way of the Louisville & Nashville
Railroad; run thence North 27 degrees 15 nminutes West
251.5 feet along the West margin of said right-of-way
to a point; thence run West 383.3 feet to the East
margin of U. S. Highway 90; run thence in a South-
westerly direction along said Highway 224 feet to the
point and place of beginning.

PARCEL B, Beginning at a point on the East line of
Highway 90 that is Nine Hundred and TWelve (912) feet
due North of the Bast and West Half Section line of
Section 36, Township 5 South, Range 3 East, and run~
ning thence East one hundred and fifty (150) feet

along the North line of Emery A. Racine’s lot; thence
run North twenty-five (25) feet; thence run West, and
parallel to said Racine's North line, one hundred fifty
(150) feet, more or less to the East line of Highway 90;
thence run South twenty-five (25) feet more or less {o
the point of beginning, being a strip of land 25 feet
wide extending 150 feet East from the East line of High-
way 90. Said lot contains .086 acres, more or less, and
lies in Section 36, Township 5 South, Range 3 East, Bald-
win County, Alabama.

2. That the Defendant originally went into the possession
of said property under a contract of sale, a copy of which is at-

tached hereto and marked "Exhibit A'". That on, to-wit: the lst day

of January, 1958, the Defendant defaulted under said contract and

T

thereby forfeited all of his equity therein and his right to the pos

36

Lo




session thereof. That said contract was declared null and void by
the Piaintiff and the Defendants had notice of such declaration by
the Plaintiff and even though said contract was declared null and
void and the Defendants had forfeited all of their right, titlie and
interest in and to the property therein described, they refused to
surrender the possession of said property and this action was in-
stituted against them to recover possession of such land.

3. That this action was set for trial on March 11, 1359,
but on the day prior thereto the attorneys for the Defendants pro-
duced a certificateAthat the Defendant Wade B. Thompson was ill and
would be physically unable to attend court on March 11, 1959, and the
case was then continued by agreement of counsel with the understanding
that the Defendants would attempt to raise the amount of money by
which the contract was in defaunlt. On March 23, 1959, it was stipu-
lated by and between the parties to this cause, acting by andthrough
their respective attorneys of record that the Defendants were, in
fact, in default under said contract and that unless they paid to the
Plaintiff all amounts due him under said contract that he would suxr-
render the possession of said property by March 28, 1959. That on
March 25, 1959, the improvements located on said properiy were vir-
tually destroyed by fire and the Deiendants left said property and
the Plaintiff went into the possession of the same and he is now in
possession of said propertiy and has been since March 26, 1939.

4., On Deceintber 28, 1956, the Plaintiff Charles N. Taylor
eatered.into a contract of insurance with The Continental Insﬁrance
Company of New York, being policy #143 written by Robertsdale In-

surance Agency as agent for said insurance company in the amount of

wl

$7,700.00 with a loss payable clause to the Administrator of Veterans
Affairs and his successors in office as such under the terms of a
mortgage which the Veterans Administration had on said property at
that time and has on the said property at this time. That the ori-
ginal of such coantract of insurance is in the possession of the Ve~
terans Administration in its regional office in Montgqmery, Alabama.
That on January 15, 1957, the Veterans Administration, acting by and
through C. H. Newsome, wrote a letter to Robertsdale Insurance Agency
a copy of which is attacheé herewith and marked "Exhibit B and by
37
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reference made a part hereofqas though fully incorporated herein and
as a result of said letter an endorsement was attached to said policy
without the knowledge or consent of the Plaintifif {the assured in said
policy) by the Continental Insurance Company, acting by and through
Robertsdale Insurance Agency of Robertsdale, Alabama, which provided
that loss or damage, if any, under said policy, shall be payable to
H. V. Higley, as Administrator of Veterans Affaijirs, and his successors
in office as such, Washington D. C., first mortgagee {or trustee), and
to W. B. Thompson, Robertsdale, Alabama, as interests may appear;
5, ©On July 18, 1959, under a setilement agreement entered
into by and between the Plaintiff Charles K. Taylor and The Continen-
tal Insurance Company whereby the said Charles N. Taylor was to re-
ceive as the proceeds of said policy the sum of $7,500.00, the said
The Continental Insurance Company issued its draft in Birmingham, Ala-
bama, in the sum of $7,500.00 payable io Charles N. Taylor; H. V;
Higley, as Administrator of Veterans Affairs and his successors in
office; W. B. Thompson; Norborne C. Stone, Jr., attorney, for and

on account of the loss which occurred on March 25, 1959, to the pro-

L=

perty hereinabove described and protected by the terms of said policj
of iasurance. That thelPlaintiff has requested the said Wade B.
Thompson to endorse said check but he has failed and refused to'do S0
and thereby avoid the necessity of further litigation.

6. That the Defendant Wade B. Thompson has no right, title,
claim, demand, equity or interest in said property which would war-
rant the payment to him of any sum or sums under the terms of said
policy of insurance.

7. That the present balance due under the terms of the mort-
gage from the Plaintiff to the Veterans Administration is $6,110.78
less an amount to be credited to the Plaintiff in an escrow account
of $304.20, making a net balance of $5,806.50. That this amount has
increased at the rate of .6723 cents per day since April 30, 1959,
and unless this cause is transferred to Equity Court and a decree
there entered declaring that the loss, if any, payable under the terps
of the above noted policy should be payable to the Plaintiff and the
Adminisirator of Veterans Affairs and his successors in office as
such that this Plaintiff will be irreparably damaged inrthat he will
be unable to collect the amount due him under said policy and by the

terms thereof, s W




WHEREFORE, the premises considered the Plaintiff respect-
fully prays that this motion will be set down for hearing and that
upon a hearing thereof that thié Honorable Court will transfer this
cause from the Law Side of the Circuit Couxrt of Baldwin County, Alaba

ma to the Equity Side thereof for further proceedings therein.

Respecifully submitted,

CHASON & STONE
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STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

Before me, Hpery M. <)'0five. , & Notary Public,
- 7 t

in and for said County in said State, personally appeared Norborne
C. Btone, Jr., who is known to me and who, after being by me first
duly and legally sworn, did depose and say under oath as follows:
That his name is Norborne C. Stone, Jr., and he is one of
the attorneys for the Plaintiff in that certain cause now pending in
the Law Side of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, wherein
Charles N. Taylor is the Plaintiff and Wade B. Thompson and Margurete
Thompson are the Defendants. That he signed the foregoing motion andg
he has personal knowledge of the facts therein alleged and that said

facts are true and correct.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

on this the K% day of August, 1959.

. N\ iz )

\\Jf; Baldwin County, Alabama

Notary Pu

%

Y

The above and foregoing motion having been called to the
attention of the court and the court having considered the same is
of the opinion that the same should be set down for hearing and that

notice of the filing thereof and of the day set for hearing should

L7

be given to Messrs., Wilters & Brantley as attorneys of record for the
Defendants in the above stiyled cause.
It is therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court
that said motion be, and the same is hereby, set down for hearing on
. 7. _ o
the {59 day of August, 195%¥ and that notice of the filing thereof
and of the day set for hearing thereof be given to Wilters & Brantley,

attorneys of record for the Defendants by the Registexr by mailing

to them a copy of said motion and this order.
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-
Done this the J

Ly

day of August, 1959.

Jdidek D e

Circuit Judge
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VETERARS ADMINISTRATION
Regional Office
_ #00 Les Streel
COPY Moutgomery, Alabama COPY

Your Flle reference:

Robertsdale Insurance &gﬁn&y In Reply Refer te: 3022/4BD
Robertsdale, _ DL~1115-Ala. 1

Alsbama TATLOR, Charies K.
Gentlemnen:

Sisce our leiter to you dated Januwary 7, 1857, reguesiing an
endovsement coyrecting the mnrtgagaa clause, other devalagmﬁntﬁ
have materialized,

It is understood that this p@ugarty was purchased by W. B. Thompson

iy, Novembar, 1956. The purchase was made under a2 lease sale contract,
at a sales price of $14,000. 00, Inasmuch as the insurance policy is
for only about half of this amouat, it appesrs that Hr, Thompson might
want separate insurance ito protect his intevest in the property. He
made 3 substantial down paymmnt on this propertiy. He appears fo be a
capable business msn. It is undersiood thai there might be a possible
second mortgage on this preoperty. It is believed that you should issue
a policy covering the interest of all parties concersed. In any event,
please issue a current policy covering all pariies of ianterest and
ferward it to this office with appropriste endorsemset as follows:

YH. ¥azﬂig1ay, as Administrator of Veterans Affairs, and
hig suficessors in office as such.”

Yours very truly,

8/C, H. NEWUSOM
ghiéd, Loan Serviee and Cleins Sec~
tion

i

EXHIBIT B



em———t

CHARLES N. TAYLOR,
Plaintiff,
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

versus
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW
W. B. THOMPSON, et al.,

Defendants,

demf - pewl - e el el Dl e

ORDER TRANSFERRING CAUSE TO EQUITY

This day came the parties by their attormeys in open court
and the Court having comsidered the motion heretofore filed im this
cause by the Plaintiff to transier this cause from the law side of
this Court to the Equity side thereof, and the arguments in respect
thereto, is of the opinion that said motion should be granted; it is,

therefore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court that this cause
be, and it is hereby, transferred from the law side of the Circuit

Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, to the equity side thereof.

It is further ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court
that the Pjaintiff file in the Equitly side of the Court a bill of

complaint and that further proceedings be had thereon.

Iz

DONE this the {;Z day of August, 1959.

b g jdne

Circuit Judge




STATE OF ALABAMA )
QUIT CLAIM DEED
BALDWIN COUNTY )
Wuw-*'
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That I, ALYNE A, TAYLOR, for and

in congideration of the sum of One ($1.00) Dollar and other good and
valuable considerations in hand paid by CHARLES N. TAYLOR, the re-
cdpt of which 1s hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise, release, quilt-~
claim and convey unto the-said Charies N., Taylor all my right, titlej
interest and claim in and t6 the following described resl property
located in the County of Baldwin, State of Alabama, to-wit:

PARCEL A: Begin at the Nortneast corner of Section Thirty-Six,
Township Five South, Range Three East, run thence South 1954
feet, run thence West 700 feet to a point on the East line of
U, Sw Highway #90, said point being located 688 feet due North
of the East and West half Section line of said Section Thirty-
zix, and which peint is the point of beginningj run thence Fast
397 feet, more or less, to the West line of the right-of-way of
the Louisville and Nashville Railroad; run thence North 27 de-
grees 15 minutes West 251.5 feet along the West margin of said
right-of-way to a point; run thence West 393.3 feet to the East
margin of U. S. Highway #90; run thence in a Southwesterly di~
"rection along said Highway 224 feet to the point and place of
beginning.

PARCEL B: Beginning at a point on the Fast line of Highway #90
that is Nine Hundred and Twelve (912) feet due North of the
East and West half Section line of Section 36, Township 5 South,
of Range 3 Bast, and running thence East one hundred and fifty
(150) feet along the North line of Emery A. Racine®s lot; thence
run North twenty-five (25) feet; therice run West, and parallel
to said Racine's North line, one hundred fifty (150) feet, more
or less, to the East line of Highway 90; thence run South twenty-
five (25) feet more or less to the point of beginning, being a
strip of land 25 feet wide extending 150 feet east from the East
line of Highway 90. Said lot contains .086 acres more or less
and lies in Section 36, Townsghip Five (5) South, Range Three (3)
fast, Baldwin County, Alabama,

together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements and
appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywlise appertaining, TO
HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said grantee, Charles N. Taylor,
his heirs and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor, Alyne A. Taylor, has hereunto se

[in o

her hand and seal on this the thgréay of February, 1956.

% dy&dzﬁ ; (SEAL)
ALY%??R. TAYLOR ;§7




STATE OF ALABAMA )
BALDWIK COUNTY )

I, the undersigned notary public in and for the State of Alabama
at Large, do hereby certify that Alyne A, Taylor, whose name 1s sign
to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged be-
fore me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the said
instrument, she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same
bears date.

: . iy A
Given under my hand and seal this _/4  day of February, 1956.

My commission expires July 1k, 1 .

" Notary Public

%f/ubé by S
N

LiH)




CHARLES N. TAYLCR, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

L 2]

Plaintiff, : BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
Vs, | : IN EQUITY.
W. B. THOMPSON and :
MARGURETE THOMPSON,

Defendants. : CASE NO, 4673

MOTION TO WITHDRAW

Now comes the law firm of‘MSGRE & SHINAULT, by and
through George J. Mcoore, one of its partners, and respectfully
moves this Honorable to permit him and his said firm te with-
draw as Counseleor for Wade B, Thempson and Margurete Thempson,
and assigns as grounds ghe following:

1. The said attorney and the said law firm has been
uanable to obtair any cooperation from Wade B. Thempson or
Margurete Thompson, aven though numerous letters have been
written to MF. Thompson requesting him to come to the office
for the purpose of discussing the matter further,

2, Forxr that Wade B, Thompson refuses to come to the
office of MOORE & SHINAULT and to discuss his own dase and
refuses to coocperate with the said law firm and its attorneys
so that it is impossible for them to properly represent the
interest of their client to the best of their abilities.

3. Fer that Wade B. Thompson has been advised by letter
addressed to his last known address to the effect that this
Motion would be filed and that the law firm of MOORE & SHINAULT,
and more particularly, CGeorge J. Moore, were going to withdraw
lest he show some cooperative spirit, which he has failed to do
sc.

WHEREFCRE, the said George J. Moore for the law firm
of MOORE & SHINAULT REspectfully mbves the Court to allow him
and the said firm to withdraw as Counselor for Wade B. Thompsen
and Margurete Thompson, Mrs., Thompson, Respondents in the above
styled canse, and that service of this Motion be had on the

said Respondents at the only address now available to the said



law firm, to-wit:

Wade B. Thompson and Margurete Thompson
c/o Wilson Avenue Furniture Company

101 N. Wilson Avenue

Prichard, Alabama,

Thereafter, service having been perfected on these

Respondents, that an order be #ntered in this cause allowing

CGeorge J. Moore and the firm of MOORE & SHINAULT to withdraw as

Counsel,

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

MOORE & SBANAULT

BY: \"F

Geocrge J. 5%::31)

FILED:

CLERK
‘ - REGISTER

Rt

‘Register

%l



